VLI

1| 2 | 3 4 | 5 [ 6 | 7 | 8 9
I'PVIIIIA 31. KOJIECA
GROUP 31. WHEELS
TToarpynna 3101. Koaeca
Subgroup 3101. Wheels
76 1 3162-3101011 45 4344 0823 5 5 5  Koneco ¢ mmnHOI Wheel complete with tyre

2 31622-3101011* 45 4344 1095 5 5 5 Koneco ¢ mmHoit Wheel complete with tyre
3 3162-3101011-01* 45 4344 1378 5 5 5 Koneco ¢ mmHoit Wheel complete with tyre
4 31622-3101011-01* 45 4344 1380 5 5 5 Korneco ¢ mmHoi Wheel complete with tyre
5 3162-3101011-03* 45 4344 1437 5 5 5 Koneco ¢ mmHoit Wheel complete with tyre
6 31622-3101011-03* 45 4344 1438 5 5 5 Koneco ¢ mmHoit Wheel complete with tyre
7 469-3101301-01 45 4316 2256 * * *  I'py3uk Koneca 6aaHCUPOBOUYHbBIT Wheel balance weight
8 3160-3101306 45 3149 0101 *1 *1 * TIpyxkuHa 6a1aHCMPOBOYHOIO rpy3MKa Kojeca Wheel balance weight spring
9 3162-3101015*2 45 4344 0824 5 5 5 Koneco 6 1/2Jx16H2 Wheel 6 1/2Jx16H2
10 31622-3101015% 45 4344 1096 5 5 5  Koneco 6 1/2Jx16H2 Wheel 6 1/2Jx16H2
11 3151-3101040 45 4321 5521 20 20 20  Taiika KperuieHUs KoJyieca Wheel fastening nut
* - Hamnbonbiuee koiauuectBo 20 wt. u3 psaa 469-3101301-01 — 469-3101303-01

Max. number 20 pieces from 469-3101301-01 to 469-3101303-01
*1 - HawubGonbluee konmyectBo 20 mT.

Max. number 20 pieces
*2 - Bxomut B cocraB 3162-3101011, 3162-3101011-01 u 3162-3101011-03

Is part of 3162-3101011, 3162-3101011-01 and 3162-3101011-03
*3 - Bxomaut B coctaB 31622-3101011, 31622-3101011-01 u 31622-3101011-03

Is part of 31622-3101011, 31622-3101011-01 and 31622-3101011-03

Ionrpynna 3103. Ctynuupl nepeaHux U 3aJHUX KoJjec
Subgroup 3103. Front and Rear Wheel Hubs
76 12 3151-3103027* 45 4321 1444 8 8 8 Kob110 BHYTpeHHEE ¢ pOJIMKaMU Internal ring complete with rollers

13 3741-3103010 45 3135 2162 2 2 2 Crynuiia ¥ TOpMO3HOi1 6apabaH Hub and brake drum
14 3160-3103010 45 3149 0112 2 2 2 Crynuua nepeaHero Kojeca ¢ TOpMO3HbBIM IUCKOM Front wheel hub complete with brake disk
15 452-3103032 45 3111 7615 4 4 4 11aii6a ynmopHasi calbHUKa CTYITUIIbI Hub gland thrust washer
16 3741-3103038 45 3135 0028 4 4 4 MaHxeTa CTYIUIIBI TIEPEeTHETO KoJieca C MPYKUHOM Front wheel hub seal complete with spring
17 20-3103008-b 45 4311 0562 20 20 20  Bonr cTynuIbl epeaHero Koieca Front wheel hub bolt
18 3741-3103060 45 3135 2165 2 2 2 MacnooTtpaxareib CTyIUIIbI IepeaHEro Kojeca Front wheel hub oil slinger
19 469-3103055 45 4316 2851 2 2 2 [Npoknanka MacaooTpakaTessi CTyIHIIBI Kojieca Wheel hub oil slinger gasket
20 69-3103026-b* 45 4315 3089 8 8 8 Kousblo Hapy>XHOE MOMIIMITHUKA CTYIMLBI TIEpeIHEro Kojeca Front wheel hub bearing outer ring



CLI

17

18

19

20

21

22

21

20

23

16 3741-3103038

15 452-3103032

12 3151-3103027

14 3160-3103010

13 3741-3103010

12 3151-3103027

20-3103008-B 3151-3101040

10 31622-3101015
3162-3101015

9
8 3160-3101306
7 469-3101301-01

3741-3103060 ——
469-3103055
69-3103026-B

69-3103024

3741-3103015

69-3103024

69-3103026-B

31622-3101011-03
3162-3101011-03
31622-3101011-01
3162-3101011-01
31622-3101011
3162-3101011

290605-M29

= NDWROO

Puc. 76. Koneca (3101), crynuibl nepeaHux v 3aaHux kojec (3103)
Fig. 76. Wheels (3101), front and rear wheel hubs (3103)



9L1

]2 ] 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
76 21 69-3103024 45 4345 0787 8 8 8 Ko:1b110 yHOpHOE TOAIIUITHUKOB CTYIHIIBI KOjeca Wheel hub bearing thrust ring
22 3741-3103015 45 3135 2163 4 4 Crynuiia nepegHero Kosueca Front wheel hub
23 290605-1129 45 9952 1214 12 12 12 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
* - Bxomsr B coctaB nommuunuuka 3151-3103025
Is part of 3151-3103025 bearing
TToarpynna 3105. /IepxaTte/ib 3anacHOro KoJjeca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Holder
77 1 2105-2803142 45 4224 0019 -/1% -/1*  -/1*  Boar M14x1,5x70 kperuieHus1 3aMacHOro KoJjieca Spare wheel fastening bolt M14x1.5x70
2 356251-114 45 9964 6042 -/1%  -/1*  -/1* lllaiiba cneuuanbHas 14 Special washer 14
3 3151-3105058 45 4321 3138 /1% -/1*  -/1* lllaitba mpyKMMHasi KpETUIEHMS 3aITaCHOTO KoJleca Spare wheel fastening pressure washer
4 469-3105085 45 4316 2643 -/2%  -/2¥  -/2*% Bydep nepxares 3aracHOro Kojeca Spare wheel holder buffer
5 3153-3105010 45 4331 0025 -/1%  -/1*  -/1* ]lepxatesb 3alIaCHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel holder
6 469-3105086 45 4316 0577 -/1*  -/1*  -/1* DBydep KpoHIITeliHA 3aITaCHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel bracket buffer
7 252136-112 45 9816 6067 -/2%  -/2%  -/2* 1llait6a 100T npyxXuHHast Spring washer 100T
8 201510-118 45 9346 9570 -/2% - /2%  -/2* Boar M10x65 ¢ yMEHbILIEHHOI rOJOBKOM Bolt M10x65 with reduced head
9 252006-1129 459811 1207  -/2*  -/2*  -/2* Illaii6a 10 Washer 10
10 3153-3105134 45 4331 0031 /1% -/1*  -/1*  Koxyx nemiu aepxaTtessi 3al1acHOro KoJjeca ¢ I1acTUHON Spare wheel holder hinge body complete with
plate
11 250512-1129 45 9553 1057  -/2*  -/2*%  -/2* Taiika M10 Nut M10
12 250610-1129 45 9553 1255  -/2*  -/2*%  -/2* Taiika M8 Nut M8
13 252135-1T12 45 9816 6046  -/2* -/2* -/2* [Illai6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
14 3153-3105062 45 4331 0026 -/1* -/1* -/1* Onopa 3amacHoro Koseca Spare wheel support
15  201457-1129 45 9346 1523  -/2*  -/2*%  -/2* DBont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
16 3151-3105060 45 4321 1419 -/1* -/1¥*  -/1* Ilewis mepxatelsl 3allaCHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel holder hinge
17 46910-1103085 45 4316 2305 -/1* -/1* -/1* Konblo LEMNOYKU Chain ring
18 3151-3105078 45 4321 1410 -/1* -/1* -/1* Ilemna OTKMOHOrO KPOHIUTEHHA 3aIlaCHOTO Kojeca - HWXHAA  Spare wheel hinged bracket lower hinge
19 3151-3105077 45 4321 1411 -/1* -/1* -/1* Tlemna OTKMOHOrO KPOHIUTEHHA 3allaCHOTO KoJjleca Ha Ky3oBe Spare wheel hinged bracket hinge on body
20 3151-3105076 45 4321 1409 -/1* -/1* -/1* Tlemis OTKMIHOrO KPOHILUTEiHA 3alacHOro Koseca - BepxHsAs  Spare wheel hinged bracket upper hinge
21 3151-3105074 45 4321 1412 -/1*  -/1* -/1* Ocb OTKMIHOTO KPOHIITEITHA 3alacHOTO KoJeca Spare wheel hinged bracket shaft
22 258040-1129 45 9871 1051 -/1*  -/1*  -/1* IlmwmATr pa3BomHou 3,2x25 Open cotter pin 3.2x25
23 250977-1129 45 9553 1510 -/1*  -/1* -/1* Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
24 252007-1129 45 9811 1208 -/1* -/1* -/1* Illait6a 12 Washer 12
25 3153-3105092 45 4331 0027 -/1* -/1* -/1* 3anop OTKMIHOIO KPOHIUTEHiHAa 3allaCHOro KoJjeca Spare wheel hinged bracket lock
26 3159-3105126 45 4345 0129  3/-* 3/-* 3/-* DBonat KpeIwieHUsI 3allacHOTO KoJeca Spare wheel fastening bolt



LLT

-

3151-3105074
3151-3105076
3151-3105077

&
&
~4
&&\
TS

27 3159-3105018

3151-3105078
4

46910-1103085

28 315195-3105010 I 3151-3105060
29 293280-M29 Y \M
P 201457-M29
30 252155-M2 w@
,% 3153-3105062
31 201455-M29
= 252135-M2
250610-M29
250512-M29
3153-3105134

9 252006-M29

22 258040-M29

8 201510-M8

23 250977-M29
7 252136-M2

3160-3106020

6 469-3105086
33 3160-3106015

H @

g
>< S 5 3153-3105010

Vi)

— 34 3160-3106010

35 3162-3106020-01
36 3162-3106015-01

— 37 3162-3106010-01

4 469-3105085

{32 3160-3106020 252007-M29

38 3160-3106015-03

3 3151-3105058

»// : N
25 3153-3105092 \@\
\b 2 356251-M4
26 3159-3105126 L

1 2105-2803142

— 39 3160-3106010-03

Puc. 77. lepxarenb 3amacHoro kojeca (3105), mokpeiinku 1 Kamepbl (3106)
Fig. 77. Spare wheel holder (3105), tyres and tubes (3106)




8LI

]2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7] 8 9
77 27 3159-3105018 45 4345 0127 2/-* 2/-*  2/-* [Tlpokianka aepxatelisi 3allacCHOTO KoJjieca Spare wheel holder gasket
28 315195-3105010 45 4321 5056 1/-* 1/-* 1/-* [lepxaTesb 3aMacHOIo KoJieca ¢ railkamu Spare wheel holder complete with nuts
29 293280-I129 459952 6238  4/-* 4/-*  4/-* [llaii6a 8 Washer 8
30 252155-112 45 9816 6006  4/-*  4/-*  4/-* 1llaii6a 8J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 8J1
31 201455-1129 459346 1521  4/-*  4/-*  4/-* Bont M8x18 Bolt M8x18

* - B xommnekranuu apromoowmieit YA3-31519-195, YA3-315195-123 u YA3-315143-195
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195, UAZ-315195-123 and UAZ-315143-195

71 32 3160-3106020

33 3160-3106015
34 3160-3106010*

35 3162-3106020-01
36 3162-3106015-01
37 3162-3106010-01*!

38 3160-3106015-03
39 3160-3106010-03*2

45 3149 0100

45 3149 0099
45 3149 0098

45 4344 1386
45 4344 1384
45 4344 1382

45 4136 0912
45 4136 0911

* - B cocrase 3162-3101011, 31622-3101011
Is part of 3162-3101011, 31622-3101011
*1 - B cocraBe 3162-3101011-01, 31622-3101011-01
Is part of 3162-3101011-01, 31622-3101011-01
*2 - B cocraBe 3162-3101011-03, 31622-3101011-03
Is part of 3162-3101011-03, 31622-3101011-03

78 1 3162-3400011

5 31601-3400500-20

45 4344 0814

1

ITonrpynna 3106. ITokpblKy 1 Kamepsbl
Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes

5 5 Kamepa 225-16 ¢ Bentuinem JIK-35-11,7

IMokpeika 225/75R16 108Q momens K-153
IIuna 225/75R16 108Q momens K-153 ¢ kamepoii

5 5 Kawmepa 6,50-16 ¢ Bentunem JIK-35-11,7
5 5 IMokpeiika 225/75R16 mogens KAMA-219
5 5 IIuna 225/75R16 moaens KAMA-219 ¢ kamepoii

IMokpeimka 225/75R16 108S momens K-155
Iluna 225/75R16 108S momens K-155 ¢ kamepoit

I'PYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJIEHUE PYJIEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING ARRANGEMENT

Ilonrpynna 3400. Ynpasienue pyneBoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Arrangement in Assy

1 - VrpasieHue pyjieBoe 0e3 pyjlaeBOro Kojneca M KOJOHKU

1 - MexaHu3M pyJIeBOil C TMIPOYCUIUTEIEM

Tube 225-16 complete with valve JIK-35-
11.7

Tyre 225/75R16 108Q model K-153

Tyre 225/75R16 108Q model K-153 complete
with tube

Tube 6.50-16 complete with valve JIK-35-11.7
Tyre 225/75R16 model KAMA-219

Tyre 225/75R16 model KAMA-219 complete
with tube

Tyre 225/75R16 108S model K-155

Tyre 225/75R16 108S model K-155
complete with tube

Steering arrangement without steering wheel
and steering column

Steering gear complete with hydraulic steering
booster



6Ll

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
78 20 31519-3400011 45 4321 6436 - - 1 YnpasieHue pyJieBoe 6e3 pyJIeBoro KoJjieca U KOJJOHKH Steering arrangement without steering wheel
and steering column
21 469-3400014-11 45 4316 2346 - - 1 YnpasneHue pynaeBoe 6e3 pyJIeBoro Kojeca, Steering arrangement without steering wheel,
KOJIOHKM UM COLUKU steering column and steering arm
IMoarpynna 3401. YupasieHue pyJeBoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Arrangement
78 2 352217-1129 45 4321 1688 1 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
3 252162-112 45 9816 6013 1 1 1 [aii6a 22J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 22J1
4 3162-3401090 45 4344 0817 1 1 | Collrka pyJieBOTO yIpaBJIeHUS Steering arm
6 M-3556 - - * [Mpoknaaka HIKHEH KPBILIKY KapTepa pyJeBoro yrpasaeHUs! Steering housing lower cover gasket, thin
TOHKast
7 M-3555 - - * [Mpoxkitagka HUXKHEN KPBIIIKKA KapTepa pyJIEBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Steering housing lower cover gasket, thick
ToOJNCTAs
8 469-3401061 45 4316 2350 - - 1 Kpbllika kapTepa py/eBoro yrpasaeHUs] HUXHSIS Steering housing lower cover
9 201455-1129 45 9346 1521 - - 8  bonr M8x18 Bolt M8x18
78,80 10 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 2 2 10  Illait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
78 11 20-3401075 46 2413 5851 - - 1 INomIMIHUK POJIMKOBBIH C CemapaTopoM U HISKHUM KOJIbLIOM Roller bearing complete with cage and lower ring
12 469-3401035-10 45 4316 2347 - - 1 Baut uepBsika pyseBOro yrnpapieHUs C YePBIKOM Steering worm shaft complete with worm
13 20-3401071 46 2412 5963 - - 1 [ToAIIMITHUK POJIMKOBBIi C CEMapaTopoM U BEPXHUM KOJIBLIOM Roller bearing complete with cage and upper ring
14 469-3401069 45 4316 2768 - - 1 CaJlbHMK BaJjla YepBsiKa Worm shaft seal
15 20-3401023-b 45 4311 0201 - - 1 CalbHUK BaJjia COLLIKHU PYJIEBOTO YIPABICHUS C TIPYKUHOMK Steering arm shaft seal complete with spring
16  352517-1129 45 9964 6022 3 3 3 Ilaii6a 12 Washer 12
17 252137-112 45 9816 6068 3 3 3 Laii6a 120T npyxuHHas Spring washer 120T
18 469-3401148 45 9347 1610 2 2 2 BonT kperuieHust kKaprepa pyieBoro yrpaBJIeHUsI Steering housing fastening bolt
19 2966-3401145 1 1 1 BonT kperuieHus pyJieBoro MexaHu3ma Steering gear fastening bolt
22 69-3401067 45 4315 0833 - - 1 latika xonmaykoBas Cap nut
23 51-3401082 45 3114 2005 - - 1 CromnopHas 1aiiba peryJmpoBOYHOro BUHTA Bajia COLLKU Steering arm shaft adjusting screw lock washer
PYJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS
24 3151-3401063 45 4321 1527 - - 1 BUHT peryMpoBOYHBII Bajia COLIKH PYJIEBOTO YIIPABICHUS Steering arm shaft adjusting screw
25 258623-1129 45 9842 1369 - - 1 Lrtudr 5x8 Pin 5x8
26 69-3401083 45 4315 0837 - - | Kppsiiirka 60KkoBast KapTepa pyJieBOro yrpaBIeHUsI Steering housing side cover
27 3151-3401078-01 - - 1 IMomMmHUK Baia COIKN Steering arm shaft bearing
28 3151-3401078* - - 1 [MomMmHUK Bajla COLIKHU Steering arm shaft bearing
29 69-3401084 45 4315 0838 - - 1 [poxuanka yraoTHUTENbHAs 00KOBO# KPBILIKY KapTepa Steering housing side cover sealing gasket

PYJIEBOTO yIIPaBJICHUs



> 35 M-3549

= 34 M-3559
33 M-3562

32 69-3401010-10

31 A-24457-A
30 3151-3401060

29 69-3401084

28 3151-3401078 |
27 3151-3401078-01|
26 69-3401083
10 252155-N2

9 201455-M29
25 258623-N29
24 3151-3401063
23 51-3401082

469-3400014-11
3162-3401090
252162-MN2
352217-N29

31519-3400011

16 352517-M29

16 352517-M29

5 31601-3400500-20
,— 4 3162-3401090

X
@@—17 252137-M2
o) %5 _ 18 469-3401148
~@

20-3401023-B

469-3401069

20-3401071

469-3401035-10

20-3401075

252155-M2

201455-MN29

469-3401061

M-3555

M-3556

3 252162-M2
2 352217-M29

s
\ % 17 252137-N2

——19 2966-3401145 1 3162-3400011 ——

Puc. 78. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400), ynpasneHue pyneBoe (3401)/1
Fig. 78. Steering arrangement in assy (3400), steering arrangement (3401)/1



181

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
78 30 3151-3401060 45 4321 2970 - - 1 Bau collku ¢ polMKOM U BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM Steering arm shaft complete with roller and
TIOAIIMITHUKA bearing inner race
31 A-24457-A 45 6311 0380 - - 1 Ipobka Plug
32 69-3401010-10 45 4315 0823 - - 1 Kaptep pyneBoro yrpasieHus cO BTYJIKOI Steering housing complete with bushing
33 M-3562 45 4311 0353 - - 1 HaOuBka caibHMKa TOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa pyJieBoro ynpasieHust  Steering housing neck seal pack
34 M-3559 45 4311 0012 - - 1 JepxaTesnb callbHUKa FOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa pyJIeBoro Steering housing neck seal holder
YIIpaBJIeHUs.
35 M-3549 45 4311 0011 - - 1 CaJIbHUK TOPJIOBMHBI KapTepa PyJIeBOTO yIpaBIeHUS Steering housing neck seal
79 36 31514-3401107 45 4321 2845 1 1 1 Koxyx pyneBoit KOJTOHKM BEpXHUit Steering column upper housing
39 31514-3401108 45 4321 2846 Koxyx pyneBoil KOJTOHKHA HUXKHUI Steering column lower housing
40 240620-1129 45 9622 1018 4 4 4 BunTt 4x18 ¢ momymoTaifHON TOI0OBKOI Screw 4x18 complete with half-countersunk
head
41 241839-1129 45 9622 1529 1 1 1 BuHT 5%22 ¢ 1oMynoTaifHON| rOJI0OBKOI Screw 5x22 complete with half-countersunk
head
78 31512-3401098-20 45 4321 3377 1 1 1 Komnonka ¢ BajioMm pysieBoro yrpasiieHUsI Steering column complete with shaft
79 31512-3401125 45 4321 3380 2 2 2 Kosnb1o 3anmrHoe Protective ring
80  452-1802078 45 3111 0774 1 1 1 Taiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
81 31512-3401128 45 4321 3381 2 2 2 Komb110 pazkumHoe Expanding ring
82 12-3401120 46 1558 6123 2 2 2 IIapyKONOIIIMITHYK Bajia pyJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering shaft ball bearing
83 31512-3401103-20 45 4321 3378 1 1 1 Tpyba KOJIOHKM pyJIEBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering column tube
84 31512-3401039-20 45 4321 3375 1 1 1 Baun pyneBoro yrnpaBieHusi ¢ BTYJIKON Steering shaft complete with bushing
85 469-1702148 45 4316 0223 1 1 1 KonbLo cTonopHoe npeaoxpaHuTesnst Safety device locking ring
86 250636-1129 45 9553 1264 1 1 1 laiika M16x1,5 Hu3kast Lower nut M16x1.5
80 87 3160-3401410 45 3149 0247 1 1 Bau pyneBoro yrpasieH!si KapIaHHbI BEpXHUI Steering cardan shaft, upper
88 469-3401152 45 4316 2359 1 1 2 Burka nuiviieBast KapaaHHOTO Bajia Cardan shaft slotted fork
89 3151-3401160 45 4321 0250 8 8 TMomMImHWK POTMKOBBIN PaguabHbBIN C JUTMHHBIMK Roller radial bearing complete with long
LWIMHAPUYECKUMHU POJIMKAMHU CO IITAMIIOBAHHBIM cylindrical rollers and stamped outer ring
HapYXHBIM KOJIbLIOM
90 469-3401156 45 4316 2361 8 8 8 CanbHUK MOAUIMITHUKA KapAaHHOTO IIapHUPA PYJIEBOTO Steering cardan joint bearing seal
YIIpaBJIeHUs.
91 469-3401154 45 4316 2360 2 2 2 KpecroBuHa kKapraHHOTO IIapHKPA Bajia pyJeBOTO Steering shaft cardan joint cross
YIIpaBJIeHUs.
92 3160-3401412 45 3149 0248 1 | 1 Brynka nutuiieBasi ¢ mpuBapHOU BUJIKOM Slotted bushing complete with welded fork
93 3160-3401480 45 3149 0255 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTEND LITULIEBOI BTYJIKU Slotted bushing seal
94 3160-3401482 45 3149 0256 1 1 1 O6oiimMa YIIJIOTHUTEIbHAsK Seal holder
95 31512-3401420-20 45 4321 3387 - - 1 Baut pynieBoro yrpasieHus1 KapaaHHbBIN HYDKHUI Steering cardan lower shaft



(4]

86 250636-MN29
85 469-1702148

79 31512-3401125

81 31512-3401128

82 12-3401120

84 31512-3401039-20
83 31512-3401103-20

82 12-3401120
81 31512-3401128
80 452-1802078

31512-3401125

74

73

49

61 252005-M29
62 252135-N2
63 31512-3403013

64 252132-N2 |
65 1/11953/70 |
66 250462-M29
67 1/07940/11

31512-3401098-20
31512-3403044———

31512-3403043 7

31512-3403042 70 3160-3402040
i 71 3160-3402084
72 3160-3402082 \
P
3160-3402042 \ 57
N
1/26051/70 m | Y

1/32721/01 L

68 3160-3402070 (
3160-3402070-01 . 52

Y
e

i

Puc. 79. Ynpasnenune pynesoe (3401)/2, Koneco pyneBoro ynpasnenus (3402) u kperuieHue pysieBoro yrnpasieHust (3403)/1
Fig. 79. Steering arrangement (3401)/2, steering wheel (3402) and steering arrangement mounting (3403)/1

3160-3402067
3160-3402067-01
3160-3402012
3160-3402012-01

31514-3401107
3160-3402010
3160-3402010-01
31514-3401108

240620-M29
241839-M29

1/03899/01

220086-M29

3160-3402059
2@
. 50 252035-N29

49 1/32721/01

3160-3402053-02
3160-3402063-01
3160-3402052-02
3160-3402062-01

3160-3402058
3160-3402015
3160-3402015-01
3160-3402060
240818-N29
1/76701/01



€81

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
80 96 31512-3401422 45 4321 3388 1 1 1 Ban nutuieBblit ¢ MpUBapHOi BUTKOM Slotted shaft complete with welded fork

97 31512-3401400-20 45 4321 3384 - - 1 Bau pyneBoro yrpasieHus KapAaHHBII Steering cardan shaft

98 250511-1129 45 9953 1056 1 1 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

99 201482-1129 45 9346 1546 1 1 2 Bont M8x1x35 ¢ yMeHbIIIEHHOI rOJIOBKOIA Bolt M8x1x35 with reduced head

104 31512-3401400 45 4321 3382 1 1 - Bau pysieBoro yrpasieHHs KapAaHHbI Steering cardan shaft

105 258013-1129 45 9871 1017 1 1 - IImmaT 2x16 pa3BomHO# Open cotter pin 2x16

106  250510-1129 45 9553 1055 1 1 - Taiika M8 Nut M8

107 31601-3401155 45 3149 3008 1 1 - KnuH kapaaHHoro wapHupa Cardan joint wedge

108 469-3401158 45 4316 2362 - - 1 Brynka auctaHLIMOHHAs! BUJIKY BaJla YepBsiKa PyJeBOTrO Steering worm shaft fork distance sleeve
yIpaBIeHus

109  31512-3401420 45 4321 3385 1 1 - Ban pynesoro yrpaBieHUs] KapJaHHbIA HUXHUI Steering cardan lower shaft

110  31601-3401152-10 45 3149 3236 1 1 - Bunka xapmaHHOrO mIapHMpa Cardan joint fork

* - YcTaHaBIMBAETCS TI0 IOTPEGHOCTH

Installed as required
IMoarpynna 3402. KoJeco py;eBoro ynpapjeHHs
Subgroup 3402. Steering Wheel
79 37 3160-3402010 45 3149 0259 1 1 1 Koneco pyneBoro ympapineHusi B cbope Steering wheel in assy

38 3160-3402010-01* 45 3149 2984 1 1 1 Koneco pyneBoro ympasneHusi B cbope Steering wheel in assy

42 1/03899/01 45 9962 2219 2 Bunt M5x25 ¢ UMAMHAPUYECKON TOJOBKOM Screw M5x25 with cylindrical head with
¢ (pe3epoBaHHBIM IUIUIIEM cutted spline

43 220086-1129 45 9432 1088 1 1 1 Bunt M5x30 ¢ momyKpyryioil TOJIOBKOI Screw M5x30 with semicircled head

44 3160-3402067* 45 3149 0324 1 1 1 Haxknanka Koseca pysieBOTO YIpaBJIeHUsI Steering wheel cover plate

45 3160-3402067-01*! 45 3149 2992 1 1 1 Haxknanka koseca pysneBOro yrnpabl€HUS Steering wheel cover plate

46 3160-3402012* 45 3149 4182 1 1 1 Koneco pyneBoro ympasneHust 6e3 BepxHel HaKIaIKu Steering wheel without upper cover plate

47 3160-3402012-01%*! 45 3149 4183 1 1 1 Komeco pymneBoro ympapneHUs Steering wheel

48 3160-3402059 45 3149 0327 2 2 2 KonbLo wusonupytoliee BepxHee Insulating upper ring

49 1/32721/01 45 9962 2307 5 5 5 Bunt M4x14 ¢ uMIMHAPUYECKOI TONOBKOM Screw M4x14 with cylindrical head and cross
W KpecTOOOpa3HbIM LIUIMLIEM spline

50 252035-1129 45 9811 1253 2 2 2 lllaii6a 4 Washer 4

51 3160-3402053-02* 45 3149 4017 1 1 1 KraBuira 3ByKOBOro curHaja JeBast Horn button, Lh.

52 3160-3402063-01%*! 45 3149 2991 1 1 1 KiaBuiiia 3ByKOBOrO CHMTHaja JieBast Horn button, Lh.

53 3160-3402052-02* 45 3149 4016 1 1 1 KraBuia 3ByKOBOro curHajga npabast Horn button, r.h.

54 3160-3402062-01%*! 45 3149 2992 1 1 1 KnaBuiia 3ByKOBOro curHajia mnpasast Horn button, r.h.

55 3160-3402058 45 3149 0310 2 2 2 Koo m3onupymoiiee HUXKHee Insulating lower ring




89
90
88

¥81

92

87

93
94

96

90
91

110

109

3151-3401160

103 31512-3403040

469-3401156
469-3401152

102 31512-3403041

469-3401154
3160-3401412

3160-3401410

3160-3401480

3160-3401482

31512-3401422

101 252154-N2

3151-3401160
469-3401156
469-3401154

31601-3401152-1 0l

31512-3401420

100 201418-N29

99 201482-M29

201482-M29
10 252155-M2
98 250511-M29

10 252155-M2

98 250511-M29

97 31512-3401400-20

104 31512-3401400

88 469-3401152
89 3151-3401160
90 469-3401156
91 469-3401154
96 31512-3401422

105 258013-M29
106 250510-M29
10 252155-M2
61 252005-M29

107 31601-3401155 95 31512-3401420-20
I

92 3160-3401412
91 469-3401154
90 469-3401156
89 3151-3401160
88 469-3401152

99 201482-N29—

108 469-3401158

10 252155-N2
94 3160-3401482

98 250511-M29 93 3160-3401480 87 3160-3401410

Puc. 80. Ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/3 u kperuieHue pyaesoro yrpasienus (3403)/2
Fig. 80. Steering arrangement (3401)/3 and steering arrangement mounting (3403)/2



¢8l1

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9

79 56 3160-3402015* 45 3149 0311 1 1 1 Koneco pynesoro ynpasieHust Steering wheel
57 3160-3402015-01*! 45 3149 2985 1 1 1 Komneco pyneBoro ynpasneHus Steering wheel
58 3160-3402060 45 3149 1731 2 2 2 Kosnblio orpaHUYKUTETIBHOES Stop ring
59 240818-1129* 45 9642 1016 2 2 2 BuHr 4x12 ¢ mi0cKoii roJoBKOit Screw 4x12 with flat head
60 1/76701/01%*! 45 9979 2518 2 2 2 Bunrt 4,3x12,7 camoHape3aronuii ¢ IWIMHIPUIECKOM Screw 4.3x12.7 with self-tapping cylindrical

TOJIOBKOI 1 KPECTOOOPA3HBIM LITULIEM head and cross spline
64 252132-112* 45 9816 1023 2 2 2 Llaii6a 4H npyxuHHas Spring washer 4H
65 1/11953/70*! 45 9962 6336 2 2 2 llait6a 4 nmpyxxuHHast Spring washer 4
66 250462-1129* 45 9553 1052 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
67 1/07940/11%*! 45 9962 1303 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Huskas Lower nut M4
68 3160-3402070* 45 3149 0328 | 1 1 Haxnanka koneca pysneBoro ynpasieHUs] HUXKHSIS Steering wheel lower cover plate
69 3160-3402070-01*! 45 3149 2996 1 1 1 Haxnanka koseca pyseBoro yrpaBieHHs] HYDKHSIS Steering wheel lower cover plate
70 3160-3402040 45 3149 0295 1 1 1 HepxaTeib HIXKHUX KOHTAaKTHBIX KOJIELT Holder of lower contact rings
71 3160-3402084 45 3149 0329 1 1 1 [pyxwunawrudra Pin spring
72 3160-3402082 45 3149 2932 1 1 1 tudr Pin
73 1/26051/70 45 9962 6692 3 3 3 Illaii6a 4 ¢ BHyTpeHHUMU 3YObSIMU Washer 4 with internal teeth
74 3160-3402042 45 3149 0308 1 1 1 KoJb110 KOHTaKTHOE BKJIIOYATEISI CUTHAJIA HUXKHEE Horn switch contact lower inner ring
BHYTpEHHee
* - Bxoaut B coctaB 3160-3402010
Is part of 3160-3402010
*1 - Bxomut B coctaB 3160-3402010-01
Is part of 3160-3402010-01
IMoarpynna 3403. Kpenienue pysneBoro ympapieHHs
Subgroup 3403. Steering Arrangement Mounting
79,80 61 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 3 3 2 1llaii6a 8 Washer 8

79 62 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 2 2 2 Ilait6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
63 31512-3403013 45 4321 2406 2 2 2 Bonr kpernieHust KpoHIUTeiHA pyJIeBOM KOJTOHKHU Steering column bracket fastening bolt
75 31512-3403042 45 4321 3391 1 1 1 Brysika omopsl pysieBoii KOJTOHKHA Steering column support bushing
76 31512-3403043 45 4321 3392 1 1 1 [1ait6a ormopsl Support washer
77 31512-3403044 45 4321 3393 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTEBHOE KOJIBLIO Sealing ring

80 100 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 4 4 4 Boar M6x16 ¢ yMeHbILIEHHOM TOJIOBKOM Bolt M6x16 with reduced head
101 252154-112 45 9816 6005 4 4 4 Illai6a 6J1 npy>kMMHHAs Spring washer 6J1
102 31512-3403041 45 4321 3390 1 1 | Ornopa KOJIOHKU PYJIeBOTO YIIPaBICHUS Steering column support
103 31512-3403040 45 4321 3389 1 1 | YmiotHUTeN b Seal



o 1| 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7] 8 9
= Ioarpynna 3407. Hacoc ycuauTens pyieBoro ynpasJjieHust
Subgroup 3407. Hydraulic Steering Booster Pump
81 1 1-8,5-8-1150 1 - - Pemenbl-8,5x8-1150 Belt 1-8.5x8-1150
2 31519-3407010 1 - - Hacoc runpoycunurens pynas Hydraulic steering booster pump
3 31601-3407010* 1 - - Hacoc ruapoycunurenst pyst Hydraulic steering booster pump
4 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 - - Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
5 252156-112 45 9816 6007 2 - - [Iaii6a 10J1 npyxxunHast Spring washer 10J1
6 31514-3407088 45 4321 3350 1 - - Taiika crienimaabHast Special nut
7 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 5 4 - Taiika M8 Nut M8
8 31514-3407089 45 4321 3351 1 - - YTroJoK yrnopHbIit Rest angle
9 31514-3407087 45 4321 3349 1 - - Oropa KpoHIITeitHa Bracket support
10 31514-3407059 45 4321 3215 1 - - KpoHiiTeitH KperieHust Hacoca Pump fastening bracket
81,82 11 31601-3407084 45 3149 3036 1 1 - BonrHaTsxHOM Contracting bolt
12 31601-3407060-10 45 3149 3032 1 1 - [MnacTrHa HaTsKHAsK Contracting plate
13 252157-112 45 9816 6008 2 2 - [Iaii6a 12J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 12J1
14 201540-1129 45 9346 1598 2 2 - Bont M12x30 ¢ yMeHbIIIEHHOI TOJIOBKOI Bolt M12x30 with reduced head
15 352503-1129 45 9964 6013 1 1 - Iait6a 6 Washer 6
16 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 1 1 - Taiika M6 HusKast Lower nut M6
17 31601-3407063 45 3149 3034 1 - - Oboiima Holder
18 31601-3407062 45 3149 3033 1 2 - bonr-wryuep Bolt-union
82 34 31602-3407009 45 3149 4166 - 1 - Hacoc co mryuepom u o6oiimoit Pump complete with union and holder
35 31601-3407066 45 3149 4164 - 1 - Ulryuep Union
36 31602-3407010 - 1 - Hacoc ycuurens pysieBoro ynpapieHUst Hydraulic steering booster pump
37 31602-3407059 45 3149 4167 - 1 - KpoHiurreitH kperneHus Hacoca Pump fastening bracket
42 469-5101290 45 4316 0797 - - 3 3amnryuika oTBEpCTHsI Topora rnojia Floor sill hole stopper
Ioarpynna 3408. TpyoonpoBoabl ¥ NLIAHTH PYJIEBOTO YIpaBIeHUs
Subgroup 3408. Steering Arrangement Pipes and Hoses
81,82 19 31601-3408173 45 3149 3048 3 4 - IIlaii6a Washer
20 3160-1014090 4 4 - XoMyT YepBSIUHBII Worm yoke
21 31514-3408198-10 45 4321 5097 1 1 - LInaHr BcachlBaromii Suction hose
22 31601-3408163 45 3149 3040 1 1 - bonr-mryuep Bolt-union
81 23 31601-3408150-01 45 4136 0510 1 - - IIInaHr HarHeTaTeIbHBIN TUAPOYCYIIUTEIS YIS Hydraulic steering booster forcing hose
81,82 24  31601-3408172 45 3149 3047 2 4 - [11aii6a Washer



L81

16 250608-M29
15 352503-M29
14 201540-M29
13 252157-N2

31601-3407063 33 31601-3410010-10———

31601-3407062 32 31514-3410016 U
S

31601-3408173

12 31601-3407060-10
3160-1014090

11 31601-3407084

10 31514-3407059 4
9 31514-3407087 ——— )
8 31514-3407089 —§é§ﬁm

7 250510-M29

(3

31 201 480-I'I29A

30 252155-N2

7 250510-M29

30 252155-N2 J/ I
29 31514-3410014-10 |
|

6 31514-3407088

5 252156-M2

4 201497-M29

3 31601-3407010 |

2 31519-3407010] <
1 1-8,5-8-1150
22 31601-3408163 @\

23 31601-3408150-01

28 352515-M129 7 %
27 201453-n294

26 31519-3408180

24 31601-3408172

20 3160-1014090

20 3160-1014090

25 31519-3408188

19 31601-3408173

Puc. 81. Hacoc ycunurens (3407)/1, tpyoonpoBoasl u nutanru (3408)/1, 6ak macisiHblii pyneBoro yrpasieHus (3410)
Fig. 81. Hydraulic steering booster pump (3407)/1, pipes and hoses (3408)/1, steering arrangement oil reservoir (3410)



881

1] 2 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
81 25 31519-3408188 45 4321 5132 1 - - I Tyuep cnvBHOrO LITaHTa Drain hose union
26 31519-3408180 45 4321 5131 1 - - LInaxr ciuBHOI Drain hose
82 38 31519-3408163 45 4321 5541 - 1 - Bonr-wuryuep Bolt-union
39 3159-3408150 45 4345 0598 - 1 - LLnaHr HarHeTaTebHbIN TUAPOYCUITATENIS PYJIST Hydraulic steering booster forcing hose
40  31605-3408180 45 4136 0569 - 1 - Ulnaxr cnuBHOMI Drain hose
41 31601-3408160 45 3149 3039 - 1 - OO6oiiMa cIMBHOTO LLUTAHTa Drain hose holder
TToarpynna 3410. Bak Mac/isiHblii pyJieBOro ynpaBieHus
Subgroup 3410. Steering Arrangement Qil Reservoir
81 7 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 5 4 - Taiika M8 Nut M8
27 201453-1129 45 9346 1519 3 3 - Bont M8x14 ¢ yMeHbIIIEHHOI TOJIOBKOM Bolt M8x14 with reduced head
28 352515-T129 45 9964 6020 3 3 - Iaii6a 8 Washer 8
29 31514-3410014-10 45 4321 3407 1 1 - KpoH1iureitn 6auka ruipoycruiuTes pyJist Hydraulic steering booster reservoir bracket
30 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 4 4 - Ilait6a 8J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
31 201480-1129 45 9346 1544 1 1 - bontr M8x30 ¢ yMeHBIIIEHHOI TOJI0BKOI Bolt M8x30 with reduced head
32 31514-3410016 45 4321 3408 1 1 - XOoMyT KperieHUs 6auKa TUIPOYCUINTENIS PYJIst Hydraulic steering booster reservoir fastening yoke
33 31601-3410010-10 1 1 - MacnsHblit 6ak TUAPOYCUIIATEIS PYJIst Hydraulic steering booster oil reservoir
IMonrpynna 3414. Tsru py/esbie
Subgroup 3414. Steering Rods
83 1 452-3414057-01 45 3111 7703 2 2 2 HakoHeuyHUK pyJIeBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece
2 250638-1129 45 9553 1266 4 4 4 Taiika M18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
3 31605-3414013 45 4136 0383 1 1 1 Tsira comku pyseBoro ynpaBIeHUs Steering arm rod
4 469-3414056-01 45 4316 2033 2 2 2 HakoHeYHUK pyJeBbIX TST Steering rod headpiece
5 31605-3414010 45 4136 0378 1 1 1 Tsira comku pyeBoro ynpaBIeHUs Steering arm rod
6 452-3414054-12 45 3111 8643 1 1 1 Tsra pyaeBoii Tpanenuu Steering linkage rod
7 452-3003059 45 3111 1230 1 1 1 Taiixa M 18x1,5 mTyniepa peryJTmpoBOYHON TSTU PYyJIeBOIA Steering linkage adjusting rod union nut
TparneLuu (¢ JIeBoil pe3b0oit) M18x1.5 (L.h. thread)
8 31605-3414058 45 4136 0384 1 1 1 [ITy1iep perymmpoBOYHBII Adjusting union
9 31605-3414052 45 4136 0380 1 1 1 Tsra pyneBoii Tpaneuuu Steering linkage rod
10 451-3414071 45 3111 5518 4 4 4 3artyllka HaKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece stopper
11 20-3003069 45 4311 0559 4 4 4 [pyxuHa OMOPHOI MSITHl HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece supporting pivot spring
12 451-3414068 45 3111 5517 4 4 4 [1siTa onopHas Majiblia HAKOHEYHUKA PYJIEBBIX TST Steering rod headpiece pin supporting pivot



681

14

13

12

1

37

15

16

36

19

17

18

35

201540-M29

252157-M2

31601-3407060-10

s
v
31601 -3407(:5@/

31602-3407059 ——0

352503-M29

250608-M29

31602-3407010

31601-3408173

31601-3407063

31601-3407062

31601-3407066

31602-3407009

Puc. 82. Hacoc ycunurenst (3407)/2, Tpy6oripoBoabl u unianru (3408)/2
Fig. 82. Hydraulic steering booster pump (3407)/2, pipes and hoses (3408)/2

22

24

38

39

24

20

21

31601-3408163

31601-3408172

31519-3408163

3159-3408150

31601-3408172

3160-1014090

31514-3408198-10

31605-3408180

31601-3407062

31601-3408173

3160-1014090

31601-3408160

31601-3408173

469-5101290



061

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
83 13 451-3414066 45 3111 5523 4 4 4 Cyxapb HAKOHEYHHKA PYJIEBBIX TAT Steering rod headpiece block
14 451-3414062 45 3111 5521 2 2 2 HaxkoHeuHUK pysieBbIX TAT Steering rod headpiece
15 451-3414060 45 3111 5519 2 2 2 HakoHeuHUK py/eBbIX TAT C CyXapem Steering rod headpiece complete with block
16 45 9167 4063 4 4 4 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
17 451-3414032-01 45 3111 8385 4 4 4 [Taselr ¢ 11apoBoOIi TOJIOBKOI HAKOHEYHMKA PYJICBBIX TST Pin complete with steering rod headpiece ball
head
18 20-3003077 45 4311 0188 4 4 4 [aitba chepuyeckoro yruloTHEHUs] HAKOHEYHUKA Steering rod headpiece spherical sealing washer
PYJEBBIX TST
19 20-3003076 45 4311 0187 4 4 4 [aitba chepuyeckoro yruloTHEHUs] HAKOHEYHUKA Steering rod headpiece spherical sealing
PYJIEBBIX TSAT BEPXHSS washer, upper
20 469-3414078 45 4316 3781 Kosblio 3alliMTHOE HAaKOHEYHMKA DPYJIEBBIX TAT Steering rod headpiece protective ring
21 20-3003072 45 4311 0186 4 4 4 Konmayok mpyXMHHBIA CchEepUIecKOro YIUIOTHEHMS Steering rod headpiece spherical sealing spring
HaKOHEYHHMKA PYJIEBBIX TST cap
22 250978-1129 45 9553 1512 4 4 4  Taiika Ml14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
23 258040-1129 45 9871 1051 4 4 4  LlnauHT pas3BopHoit 3,2x25 Open cotter pin 3.2x25
24 452-3414061-10 45 3111 5515 2 2 2 HakoHe4YHUK pyJIeBBIX TIT C cyXapeM Steering rod headpiece complete with block
25 452-3414063-10 45 3111 5524 2 2 2 HakoHeyHUK pYy/NeBBIX TSAT Steering rod headpiece
I'PYIIIIA 35. TOPMO3A
GROUP 35.BRAKES
IMoarpynna 3501. Topmosa paGoume mepeaHue
Subgroup 3501. Front Wheel Service Brakes
84 1 3160-3501010 45 3149 0113 1 1 1 Topmo3 miepenHUii TIpaBbIii B cOope Front wheel r. h. brake in assy
2 3160-3501010-01* 45 4136 0755 1 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuii mpaBblii B cOope Front wheel r. h. brake in assy
3 3160-3501010-02" 45 4136 0756 1 1 1 Topmo3 TepenHuUii MpaBblii B cOOpe Front wheel r. h. brake in assy
4 3160-3501011 45 3149 0114 1 1 1 TopMmo3 nepenHuii JieBblid B cOope Front wheel 1. h. brake in assy
5 3160-3501011-01* 45 4136 0757 1 1 1 Topmo3 mepenHuit JieBbIii B cOope Front wheel 1. h. brake in assy
6 3160-3501011-02* 45 4136 0758 1 1 1 Topmo3 nepenHuit JieBblit B cOope Front wheel 1. h. brake in assy
7 469-3501049 45 4316 2534 2 2 2 Kosnmayok mepemnycKHOro KiarmaHa Overflow valve cap
8 3160-3501048 45 3149 0121 2 2 2 Knaman mepermyckHOW KOJECHOTO LMJIWHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
9 3160-3501050-10 45 3149 3504 4 4 4  KonbLo 3allMTHOTO yexya Protective jacket ring
10 3160-3501044-10 45 3149 3502 1 1 1 Brok uMaMHAPOB MepeqHero Topmo3a MpaBblii Front wheel brake r. h. cylinder block
11 3160-3501045-10 45 3149 3503 1 1 1 Briok UMIMHAPOB TIEpeaHET0 TOPMO3a JIEBBIN Front wheel brake 1. h. cylinder block
12 2101-3501051 45 4216 1194 4 4 4 Kosblo yMIOTHUTENBHOE TMOPIUHS KOJECHOTO LMJIMHApa Front wheel brake cylinder piston sealing ring

NEpEIHEr0O TOPMO3a



161

: AN
3/ G \
©\23 258040-M29
|
@ 22 250978-M29

21 20-3003072

20 469-3414078

) =T
@—19 20-3003076
ZZ —18 20-3003077
[
%—17 451-3414032-01
16 45 9167 4063

g 24 452-3414061-10

g ;—) 13 451-3414066

@

—12 451-3414068

i\ /—11 20-3003069

I ~— 10 451-3414071
@
1 452-3414057-01—

&2 /\
L= N~
i \ 23 258040-N29
@ 22 250978-M29
\ 21 20-3003072
< ——""—20 469-3414078
@— 19 20-3003076
| ~—18 20-3003077
=
| ——17 451-3414032-01

Kﬂ; 45 9167 4063
(D ]

\ 3 15 451-3414060

L 13 451-3414066
@—12 451-3414068

= 711 20:3003069
@ 10 451-3414071

—

4 469-3414056-01—

&

M)

4

1 452-3414057
2 250638-M29 /
6 452-3414054-12

M| 7 452-3003059

8 31605-3414058

2 250638-M29

4 469-3414056-01

y=~" ‘\, ‘ = '
= | ) .
747
@ ‘ @W‘
u\‘
! |
O~ |
~,
-01

1 452-3414057-01

2 250638-M29

3 31605-3414013

2 250638-M29

4 469-3414056-01

— 9 31605-3414052

Puc. 83. Taru pynesbie (3414)
Fig. 83. Steering rods (3414)




61

]2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
84 13 2108-3501055 45 4227 1372 4 4 4 ITopiiieHb KOJIECHOTO LIWJIMHAPA MePEIHEr0 TOPMO3a Front wheel brake cylinder piston
14 2108-3501057 45 4227 0061 4 4 4 Kombiro crormopHoe Lock ring
15 2108-3501058 45 4227 1379 4 4 4 Kosmayok 3aiyTHbII TOPITHST KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Front wheel brake cylinder piston protection
TIepeHeTo TOpMO3a cap
16 3160-3501040-10 45 3149 3500 1 1 1 BJ10K HWJIMHAPOB MepeaHero TopMo3a ¢ MOPLIHSIMU MPaBbli Front wheel brake r. h. cylinder block with
pistons
17 3160-3501041-10 45 3149 3501 1 1 1 Bsiok nuaMHApOB nepeaHero TOpMo3a ¢ MOPLIHSIMU JIEBBIA Front wheel brake 1. h. cylinder block with
pistons
18 3160-3501026 45 3149 0129 2 2 2 Brynka Hanpasisitonasi nepeHero TopMo3a Front wheel brake guide bush
19 3160-3501019-10 45 3149 3499 4 4 4 YexoJ 3a1IUTHBIN HATIPABIISIIOIIEH BTYJIKA Guide bush protective boot
20 260308-1129 45 9821 1009 4 4 4 3arnyuka 22 chepuyeckast Spherical plug 22
21 45 9318 1158 4 4 4 Bont M14x1,5x55 Bolt M14x1.5x55
22 45 9377 1687 4 4 4 Bont M10x1,25x70 ¢ TMIMHIAPUYECKON TOIOBKOI Cylindrical-head bolt M10x1.25x70
23 3160-3501090* 45 3149 0124 4 4 4 KoJonka nepemHero TopMo3a ¢ HakJ1aakoi B coope Front wheel brake shoe with lining in assy
24 3160-3501090-01"" 45 4136 0075 4 4 4 Kononka nepenHero TopMo3a ¢ HaKJIaaKol B coope Front wheel brake shoe with lining in assy
25 3160-3501090-02" 45 3149 0665 4 4 4  Komonka repeaHero TopMo3a ¢ HaKJIaJKoi B coope Front wheel brake shoe with lining in assy
26 3160-3501027 45 3149 0130 2 2 2 Brynka komneHcupyolLas nepeaHero TopMo3a Front wheel brake compensation bush
27 3160-3501014 45 3149 0131 2 2 2 CynmopT neperHero TopmMosa Front wheel brake support
28 3160-3501166-10 45 3149 4114 2 2 2 TlpyxXuHa MomxKaTHsi KOJIOJOK Shoe pressing spring
29 201452-1129 45 9346 1518 4 4 4  Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
30 3160-3501167 45 3149 4115 2 2 2 [Jepxatenb MPYXUHBI TTOIXKATHS KOJOJOK C 3aKJIeTTKaMK Shoe pressing spring holder complete with rivets
31 3160-3501168 45 3149 0127 2 2 2 Jlepxatesb NPYXUHbI TOKATHUSI KOJIOIOK Shoe pressing spring holder
32 3160-3501170 45 3149 4116 4 4 4 3akienka nepxatesisi IpyXKUHbI Spring holder rivet
33 3160-3501060 45 3149 3173 2 2 2 Ckoba repeaHero TopMo3a Front wheel brake clamp
34 3160-3501076 45 3149 0122 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOI Brake disk
35 3160-3501156 45 4519 1792 8 8 8 [pyxuHa 6anaHCUPOBOUYHAS Balance spring
36 3160-3501075 45 3149 3284 2 2 2 JIMCK TOPMO3HOI ¢ TPYKMHOI Brake disk with spring
37 3160-3501084 45 3149 0123 2 2 2 LIuToK TOpMO3HOTO AMCKA Brake disk anchor plate
38 45 9318 1126 4 4 4 Bont M12x1,25x40 Bolt M12x1.25x40

* - Bxomur B coctaB 3160-3501010 u 3160-3501011
Is part of 3160-3501010 and 3160-3501011

*1 _ Bxomur B coctaB 3160-3501010-01 u 3160-3501011-01
Is part of 3160-3501010-01 and 3160-3501011-01

*2 _ Bxomut B coctaB 3160-3501010-02 u 3160-3501011-02
Is part of 3160-3501010-02 and 3160-3501011-02



}

38 45 9318 1126
37 3160-3501084
36 3160-3501075
35 3160-3501156
34 3160-3501076

Puc. 84. Topmoza pabouue mepenuue (3501)
Fig. 84. Front wheel service brakes (3501)

7 169-3501009— Y@
@,

© o oo = o o N 00O
0O~~~ © & <+ ~ONROOE © O ONOSSN T D r rcrce
rrrrre < o] o LS o = DO N= O S 6866
[=N-N-N-N-N-] =] =] o o eooQ0oe © o Qgrvoooccoer Q » LHHDH

oy b ol ol el ol el o oy oy —TrrTrTTrTT T
555555 S S S5 666606 © © L 55665066 £ @ Q@
100 O D L) 1D 1D 1D 19 LOLOBWLEY B B LAPLLLOLEL I Q2 Q929
QRRQRRRRY @ @ QR aooan @ o Sphooooos [ © 009

o VOOV O O O 00000 Q <
283888 8 8 883 c88888 8 8 8993883838 = © ©woo
—FrrTrTrrT T ™ ™ ™ T T ™ ™ O r-r"mrrr [=]
OOMOMMmM ™ ™ ™o NNNNMM ™ ™ NAFFOHOOOmOmOmOm 8 599
-N®M<ID O © o o NOIFIINDOMN © O OrANNITVON®D O _|(_I\

- - Trrrrr - - NANNNNNNNAN N

193



14!

2 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
Ioarpynma 3502. TopMo3a paboune 3amHie ¥ TOPMO3HbIE GapadaHbI
Subgroup 3502. Rear Service Brakes and Brake Drums
85 1 3160-3502011 45 3149 0452 -/1* - - Topmo3 3anHuii aeBblid B cOope Rear wheel 1. h. brake in assy
2 3741-3502011-10 45 3135 2186 1/-* 1 1 Topmo3 3aaHuii 1eBblii B cOope Rear wheel 1. h. brake in assy
3 3160-3502010 45 3149 0451 -/1* - - Topmo3 3agHuil ipaBkIii B cGope Rear wheel r. h. brake in assy
4 3741-3502010-10 45 3135 2185 1/-* 1 1 Topmo3 3agHMil IpaBbIil B cOope Rear wheel 1. h. brake in assy
5 3160-3502025 45 3149 0455 4 4 4 3armyika 1muTKa Anchor plate stopper
6 201452-1129 45 9346 1518 4 4 4  bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
7 252135-112 45 9816 1046 4 4 4 1lait6a 8T npyxxuHHast Spring washer 8T
8 69-3507068 45 4315 0924 4 4 4 CrepxeHb MPUXKUMHOM NMPY>KMHBI KOJIOA0K CTOSIHOUHOTO Parking brake shoe pressure spring bar
TOpMO3a
9 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 4 laiitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
10 252137-T12 45 9816 6068 4 [ait6a 120T mnpyxuHHast Spring washer 12 OT
11 3160-3502014 45 3149 0453 2 [IuT 3anHero TopmMo3a ¢ yCHJIUTENEM B cOOpe Rear wheel brake anchor plate with actuator
in assy
12 12-3501035 45 4511 0862 2 2 2 [NpyxuHa cTsSKHAS KOJIOIOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe contracting spring
13 M-2067-C 45 4311 0003 4 4 4 Yarmika MPYOKMMHOM MPYXKUHBI KOJOAOK TOPMO3a - HWKHAS  Brake shoe spring pressure cup, lower
14  M-2065-C 45 4311 0344 4 4 4  TIlpyxuHa NpWXKUMHas KOJOLOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe pressing spring
15 M-2066-C 45 4311 1437 4 4 4 Yamka IproKMMHOM IIPYXWMHBI KOJIOIOK TOPMO3a - BEPXHAA  Brake shoe spring pressure cup, upper
16 3160-3502106-10 45 3149 4229 2 2 2 Hakiangka (pMKLIMOHHAsE KOJOAKHU 3aJHET0 TOPMO3a Rear wheel brake shoe friction lining
17 3151-3501095-10 45 4321 2194 4 4 4 Kononka nepenHero Topmosa Front wheel brake shoe
18 3151-3501107 45 4321 3249 20 20 20  3aknernka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
19 3151-3502091-10 45 4321 2202 2 2 2 Komonka ¢ (ppuKIIMOHHOW HAaKJIAAKON 3aJIHEro TopMo3a Shoe complete with rear wheel brake friction
B cbope lining in assy
20 3151-3501070 45 4321 2109 2 2 Bapaban TopMo3HOI Brake drum
21 3151-3502058 45 4321 0898  4/-* 4 Kosmnak 3alliMTHBIA KOJECHOTo LMJIMHIpA TOPMO3a Wheel cylinder protective jacket
22 20-3501058 45 4311 0570  -/4* - - Konmak 3alquTHBIA KOJECHOTO LMIMHAPA TOPMO3a Wheel cylinder protective jacket
23 3151-3501048 45 4321 2189  2/-* 2 2 KnamaH meperrycKHOM KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHIpa TOpMO3a Wheel cylinder overflow valve
24 3160-3501048 45 3149 0121 -/2% - - Krnaman mepemnyckHOI KOJIECHOTO ILIMJIMHApA Wheel cylinder overflow valve
25 469-3501049 45 4316 2534 2 2 2 Konmayok mepernyckHOro KiamnaHa Overflow valve cap
26 51-3501044 45 3114 2042  -/4* - - CrepxeHb YIOPHBIA TMOPILIHSA KOJECHOTO LUIMHIPa TopMo3a  Wheel cylinder piston thrust bar
27 24-3502044 45 4313 7098 4/-* 4 4 CTepXeHb OIOPHBIN KOJIOMOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe thrust bar
28 3160-3502055-10 45 3149 2940  -/4* - - IMopueHn Piston
29 3160-3502055 45 3149 0459  4/-* 4 4  TlopueHb Piston
30 3160-3502042-10 45 3149 2939  -/4* - - [lopireHb KOJECHOTO LWIMHAPA 3agHEr0 TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder piston
31 3160-3502042 45 3149 0457 4/-* 4 4  TlopuieHb KOJECHOTO LWJIMHApA 3aJHEr0 TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder piston



S61

-

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

3160-3502011 |

25 469-3501049
3741-3502011-10|

24 3160-3501048
23 3151-3501048

3160-3502010
3741-3502010-10

22 20-3501058
21 3151-3502058

252135-MN2

69-3507068 A
250515-M29 /
252137-M2

3160-3502014

12-3501035

M-2067-C 40
41

M-2065-C @ /

M-2066-C ( //ﬂ) A/j/ /

3160-3502106-10
3151-3501095-10
3151-3501107

Do A °

-

Puc. 85. Topmosa paGoune 3amHUe U TOpMO3HBIe GapabaHbl (3502)
Fig. 85. Rear service brakes and brake drums (3502)

3151-3502091-10

3151-3501070

20-3501058
3151-3502058

51-3501044
24-3502044

3160-3502055-10
3160-3502055

3160-3502042-10
3160-3502042

24-10-3502051
3151-3502051

3160-3502057-10
3160-3502057

3160-3502046
3151-3502046-10

3160-3502105-10

3151-3501095-10

3151-3501107

3151-3501090-10

3160-3502040
3151-3502040-10

3151-3502030-10

3151-3502068-10

3151-3501028-10



961

]2 ] 3 4 | 5 6 7 8 9
85 32 24-10-3502051 -/8%* - - KoJ1b110 YIIOTHUTEIbHOE MOPIITHS KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHAPA Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
TOpMO3a
33 3151-3502051 45 4321 0789  8/-* 8 8  Kosblo yIuIOTHUTENbHOE TOPIIHS KOJECHOTo LMJIMHIpa Wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
TOpMO3a
34 3160-3502057-10 45 3149 2941 -/4* - - Kosnbiio yropHoe MOpPIIHS KOJIECHOTO LWJIMHApPA TOPMO3a Wheel brake cylinder piston thrust ring
35 3160-3502057 45 3149 0460 4/-* 4 4 KosnbLio ynopHoe MOpIIHS KOJECHOTO LMJIMHApPAa TOPMO3a Wheel brake cylinder piston thrust ring
36 3160-3502046 45 3149 0458  -*/2 - - LunuHAp KONECHBI 3alHEro TopMo3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
37 3151-3502046-10 45 4321 2200 2/-* 2 2 LyamHap KOJECHBIN 3aJHETO TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
38 3160-3502105-10 45 3149 4228 2 2 2 Haxknagka ¢GpUKIMOHHAsH KOJIOAKHU 3aIHETO TOPMO3a Rear wheel brake shoe friction lining
39 3151-3501090-10 45 4321 2192 2 2 2 Kononka ¢ (GppuKLMOHHONW HaKIaaKOW MEpPeAHEro TopMo3a Shoe with front wheel brake friction lining
40 3160-3502040 45 3149 0456  -/2%* - - LunuHAap KONecHBI 3aIHEr0 TOpMOo3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
41 3151-3502040-10 45 4321 2199 2/-* 2 2 LwmvHap KOJIECHBIN 3aIHET0 TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake cylinder
42 3151-3502030-10 45 4321 2198 2 2 2 IlnacTMHa OMOPHBIX MaJbLIEB KOJOJOK 3aJHEro TOpMO3a Rear wheel brake shoe anchor pin plate
43 3151-3502068-10 45 4321 2201 4 4 [Manen; cTOMOpPHBIN KOJOJOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe lock pin
44 3151-3501028-10 45 4321 2187 4 4 Brynka omopHoro maiblia KOJOOOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe anchor pin bush
* - B xommuiekTauuu asromobuieir YA3-31519-195
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195
IMonrpynna 3504. Ilepaap ¥ NpUBOX MeXaHM3MA YNpPABJIEHUS TOPMO3aMHU
Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Linkage
86 1 3151-3504010 45 4321 0342 1 1 1 Menams TopMo3a ¢ BTYTKaMu B cGope Brake pedal complete with bushings in assy
2 3160-1602072 45 3149 0404 2 2 2 Brynka memaneii CLETUIEHMSI M TOpMO3a Brake and clutch pedal bushing
3 3151-3504011 45 4321 0343 1 1 1 TMenans TopMosa Brake pedal
4 469-1602050-20 45 4316 2606 1 1 1 Och mefaneil CLEIEHUS] U TOPMO3a Brake and clutch pedal axle
5 258054-T129 45 9871 1068 1 1 1 Olmmsr 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32
6  354375-1129 45 3111 5487 2 2 2 Taiika MI12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
7 M-2472-A 45 4311 0294 1 1 1 TlpyxuHa menaau Topmosa Brake pedal spring
8 469-3720125 45 4316 2880 1 1 1  HakoHEUHMK BBIKJIIOYATENSl CUTHAJa TOPMOXEHUS Stop-light switch tip
9 450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 1 Hakiianka Tutomafok memaneil CLEIUIeHUsl U TOpMo3a Clutch and brake pedal cover plate
10 252156-T12 45 9816 6007 2 2 2 1lait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
11 250512-T129 45 9553 1057 2 2 2 Taiika M10 Nut M10
Moarpymna 3505. Ilunuaap riaaBHbIi THAPABIMYECKAX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder
87 1 3160-3505010 45 3149 0381 1 1 1 LwnvHap raaBHBIA TUAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake master cylinder
3 3160-3505108 45 3149 0384 1 1 1 Bauok rmaBHOTO UMIMHApPA TOPMO3a Brake master cylinder reservoir



L6l

1 3151-3504010

2 3160-1602072

3 3151-3504011

2 3160-1602072

4 469-1602050-20

258054-M29

354375-M29

M-2472-A

6 354375-M29

11 250512-M29

8 469-3720125

9 450-1602047 10 252156-N2

Puc. 86. INemanb M mpuBoA MeXaHM3Ma yrpaBjieHust TopMosamu (3504)
Fig. 86. Brake pedal and linkage (3504)



861

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
87 4 3160-3505092 45 3149 0383 2 2 2 Brynka coennHuTebHasE 6auKa ruIpOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake reservoir coupling

5 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 2 2 2 Taiika M10 Nut M10

6 252156-112 45 9816 6007 2 2 2 laii6a 10J1 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1

7 3160-3505015 45 3149 0382 1 1 1 Kaprep raBHoro umimHapa Master cylinder barrel

8 469-3505033 45 4316 2063 1 1 1 [Mpokianka ynmopHoro 60s1ra nopuIHei iaBHOTo LMJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston thrust bolt gasket

9 469-3505032 45 4316 2062 1 1 1 BonT ynopHblIii opiiiHeli r1aBHOTO HUJIWHAPA Master cylinder piston thrust bolt

10 469-3505028 45 4316 2056 1 1 1 [MopiieHs T1aBHOTO IWIMHIPA TIEPBUYHBIN C TIPYKUHOM Master cylinder primary piston with spring
B cOope in assy

11 3151-3505038 45 4321 0065 1 1 1 Kosbiio b32 Ring B32

12 469-3505131 45 4316 2068 1 1 1 [Tpy>rHa BO3BpaTHasi BTOPUYHOTO MOPILLIHSI [JIABHOTO Master cylinder secondary piston return spring
LWIMHIpPa

13 469-3505019 45 4316 2855 1 1 1 BxutagpIin mpo6Ku KapTepa Ii1aBHOTO IIWIMHIPA TOPMO3a Brake master cylinder barrel cap insert

14 469-3505024 45 4316 2069 1 1 1 [Mpokianka npoOKM NOPIIHEH TIaBHOTO LMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston cap gasket

15 469-3505018 45 4316 2070 1 1 1 [Tpobka kapTepa ri1aBHOTO LWJIMHAPA TOPMO3a Brake master cylinder barrel cap

16 469-3505022 45 4316 2059 2 2 2 Cey10 IPY>XUHBI TIOPIITHS TJIABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston spring seat

17 469-3505035 45 4316 2857 2 2 2 MamxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAsI IOPILHS TJIAaBHOTO IMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston sealing collar

18 469-3505030 45 4316 2058 2 2 2 Ilaitba nmopiiHs NIaBHOTO LMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston washer

19 3160-3505042 45 4316 2066 1 1 1 [MopiieHs r1aBHOTO WJIMHIPA BTOPUYHBII Master cylinder secondary piston

20 24-10-3502051 45 4313 9832 2 2 2 KoJ1b110 ynaoTHUTEIbHOE MTOPLIHS KOJIECHOTO LIMJIMHIPA Brake wheel cylinder piston sealing ring
TOpMO3a

21 3160-3505021 45 4316 2061 1 1 1 JlepxaTenb MPY>XUHBI IEPBUYHOTO TIOPIIIHS TJIABHOTO Master cylinder primary piston spring holder
LIUIMHIPA

22 469-3505020 45 4316 2060 1 1 1 [pyxuHa BO3BpaTHAs IEPBUYHOTO MOPIITHS TJTABHOTO Master cylinder primary piston return spring
LIUIMHApA

23 3160-3505023 45 4316 2856 1 1 1 BuHT nepxareiist Ipy>KMHBI IIEPBUYHOIO ITOPIIHS Primary piston spring holder screw

24 3151-3505029 45 4316 2057 1 1 1 [TopiueHb r1aBHOTO LWJIMHIPA MEPBUYHBIA Master cylinder primary piston

Ionrpynna 3505*. LlunuHap riaBHblii rApaBIMYECKUX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505*. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder
87 2 3160-3505010-01 1 1 1 UuAvHap IaBHBI TMAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake master cylinder
IMoarpynna 3506. TpyOompoBompl ruaApPaBIMYECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506. Hydraulic Brake Pipes
88,89 1 31605-3506040 45 4136 0396 1 1 1 TpyOka OT TpoitHMKa K TpPaBOMY TEpeIHEMY TOPMO3Y Pipe from tee-piece to front wheel r. h. brake

201452-1129
252135-T12
69-3506050-01

45 9346 1518
45 9816 1046
45 4315 3044

B cbope
Bonr M8x12
[Tait6a 8T mpyxuHHasK

XOMYT KperuieHUs] TPyOOK TMAPOTOPMO30B

in assy

Bolt M8x12

Spring washer 8T

Hydraulic brake pipe fastening yoke



661

12 469-3505131

13 469-3505019
14 469-3505024
15 469-3505018
AN [

469-3505022

17 469-3505035

18 469-3505030

/ 1 3160-3505010
2 3160-3505010-01

19 3160-3505042

20 24-10-3502051

3 3160-3505108
4 3160-3505092

5 250512-M29
6 252156-M29
7 3160-3505015

21 3160-3505021—— & 7~
22 469-3505020 @W >

23 3160-3505023

8 469-3505033

N/

=

9 469-3505032

16 469-3505022 N \({{7/ 7 10 469-3505028

17 469-3505035

18 469-3505030

24 3151-3505029

3151-3505038
20 24-10-3502051

Puc. 87. LwivHap raBHBIN TUAPaBIMYECKUX TOpMo30B (3505)
Fig. 87. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)



00¢

1] 2 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
88,89 5 20-3506046 45 4311 0319 21 29 21  TpyOxa 3aiuTHas KperieHus: TpyOOIpoOBOIOB Pipe protective tube
88 6 315195-3506080 45 4321 5662 - 1 - TpyOka OT BTOPMYHOI KaMephl IJIABHOTO LUIUHAPA Tube from master cylinder secondary chamber
K DEryJiTOpY TOPMO3HBIX CHUJI to brake governor
7 315195-3506012 45 4321 5063 - 1 - TpyOka OT TEepBUYHOI Kamepbl TIAaBHOTO LIMJIWHAPA Tube from master cylinder primary chamber
K TPOMHMKY TpyOOIIPOBOIOB to pipe tee-piece
88,89 8 3160-3506060 45 3149 0273 2 2 2 Ilnaur Hose
31605-3506052 45 4136 0398 1 TpyOka oT TpoitHMKa K JIEBOMY TIEpeAHEMY TOPMO3Y Pipe from tee-piece to front wheel 1. h. brake
B cbope in assy
10 3160-3506085 45 3149 0282 1 2 1 IInaur Hose
11 297575-1129 45 9952 7212 3 2 3 LInIvHT CTSXHOW XOMYTMKOB [UISI 1LIJITAHTOB Yoke clamping cotter pin for hoses
12 297580-1129 45 9985 1415 3 2 3 Ipskka xoMyTHKa [UISl LLJTAHTOB Yoke buckle for hoses
13 297594-1129 45 9985 1292 3 2 3 JlenTa ctsxHast Clamping band
14 201422-1129 45 9346 1508 3 2 3 bonr M6x25 Bolt M6x25
15 3160-3506033 45 3149 0266 2 2 2 TpoitHUK TpyOOIPOBOIOB TUAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake pipe tee-piece
16 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 3 3 3 [ait6a 6T npyxuHHas Spring washer 6T
17 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 2 3 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
18 31516-3506013 45 4321 1849 4 4 4 INpoknanka Gonra KperuieHWs TMOKOTO IUIaHTa Flexible hose bolt gasket
88 19 3162-3506050 45 4344 0863 - 1 - XOMYTHUK KperieHHsI TPyOOK TMIPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake pipe fastening yoke
20 315195-3506022 45 4321 5067 - 1 - TpybOka oT TpoilHMKa K MepeaHEMY BEpXHEMY Tube from tee-piece to upper flexible hose
TMOKOMY ILIJIaHTY
88,89 21 250636-1129 45 9553 1264 4 4 laiika M16x1,5 Hu3Kkas Nut M16x1.5, lower
22 252239-1129 45 9816 1479 4 4 [Iaiiba 16 cTomopHasi ¢ HapyXHBIMU 3YObSIMU Lock washer 16 with outer teeth
88 23 315195-3506015-10 45 4321 5208 - 1 - TpyOka OT TpOHMKA K PEryjistopy TOPMO3HBIX CHJI Tube from tee-piece to brake governor
24 31605-3506110 45 4136 0456 - 1 - TpyOka OT TpoilHMKa K JIEBOMY 3aJlHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to rear wheel 1. h. brake
25 201424-1129 45 9346 1510 - 1 - Boar M6x30 ¢ yMeHBIIEHHON TOJOBKOM Small-head bolt M6x30
26 31605-3506100-10 45 4136 0455 - 1 - TpyOka oT TpoiiHMKa K IIpaBOMY 3aIHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to rear wheel r. h. brake
88,89 27 31605-3506033 45 4136 0457 1 1 1 TpoitHuk TpyOONIPOBOMOB THUAPOTOPMO30B Hydraulic brake pipe tee-piece
88 28 31602-3506088 45 4136 0460 - 1 - Tpybka oT peryjisitopa TOPMO3HBIX CHJI K 3agHeMmy ruOkomy  Tube from brake governor to rear flexible hose
LUTaHry Rear wheel brake cylinder connection
88,89 29 3741-3506005 45 3135 3081 - 2 2 IIItyuep KojecHOro LMJIMHApA 3aJHEr0 TOPMO3a Tube from master cylinder secondary chamber
89 30 315195-3506080-20 45 4321 6296 1 - 1 TpybOka OoT BTOPMYHOI KaMepbl TJIaBHOTO LIWJIMHIPA to pressure governor
K pery/uitopy HaBICHMA Tube from master cylinder primary chamber
31 31514-3506012 45 4321 4876 1 - 1 TpybOka oT mepBUYHOI Kamepbl IIABHOTO LMJIWHAPA to central connector
K LCHTPAILHOMY COCAMHUTEILIO Tube from tee-piece to front upper flexible
32 3160-3506022 45 3149 0264 1 - 1 TpyOka OT TpoiftHUKA K TIEPEAHEMY BEpXHEMY hose
THOKOMY ILTAHTY Tube from central connector to brake pressure
33 3151-3506015-01 45 4321 4755 1 - 1 TpyOka OT LIEHTPAJIbHOTO COCOUHUTENS K PEryIsiTopy governor

JaBJICHUA TOPMO30B



10¢

0o ~NOo

10
1
12

13

14
15
16
17
10
15
19

17
20

1 31605-3506040
8 3160-3506060
18 31516-3506013

201422-M29
31605-3506100-10
31605-3506033
31605-3506110
31516-3506013
252134-M2
250508-M29
3160-3506085

3160-3506060 A
252239129 /@<§
250636-1129

21 250636-”29/ o\
22 252239-N29 -
28 31602-3506088 —=
3160-3506085 —%

31605-3506040
315195-3506015-10
315195-3506080
31602-3506088
20-3506046

315195-3506080
315195-350601
3160-3506060

31605-3506100-10
3741-3506005
31516-3506013

31605-3506100-10
3160-3506085

297575-M29 2
297580-1129 —8
20-3506046 ————
297594-1129 Q% ‘\

31605-3506040 —

201422-M29 L

31605-3506052 %

3160-3506033 / <

252134-M2 3160-3506085%

250508-129

31516-3506013 5 20-3506046 S 6 315195-3506080
3160-3506085 \ g @QW 24 31605-3506110
315195-3506012 ———\—

20-3506046 ﬁ&

23 315195-3506015-10
S &>
6 315195-3506080 x

297575-M29 y
297580-M29 J

3160-3506033 @ M 11

3162-3506050 XN 12

252134-N2 ﬁ@ / 5 20-3506046 13 297594-M29
250508-M29 W /\ 24 31605-3506110 24 31605-3506110 <
315195-3506022 ~ AW 25 201424-M129 5 20-3506046
315195-3506080 ~ ——23 315195-3506015-10 10 3160-3506085

Puc. 88. TpybGonpoBoabl ruapaBIndeckux TopmMo3oB (3506)/1
Fig. 88. Hydraulic brake pipes (3506)/1



¢0¢

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
89 34 315195-3506110 45 4321 6300 1 - 1 TpyOKa OT TPOMHMKA K JIEBOMY 3aJIHEMY TOPMO3Y Tube from tee-piece to rear wheel 1. h. brake
35 31514-3506088-11 45 4321 4809 1 - 1 TpyOka ot perynsitopa AaBleHUs K 3aJHEMY TMOKOMY LIUIAHTY Tube from pressure governor to rear flexible hose
36 315195-3506100-10 45 4321 4809 1 - 1 TpyOka ot perynstopa AaBIeHUS K 3aJHEMY TUOKOMY IIUIAHTY Tube from pressure governor to rear flexible hose
37 3151-3506085 45 4321 2942 1 - 1 LnaHr rubkuii TOpMO30B Brake flexible hose
38 51-3506013 45 3114 2180 - 2 2 Ipoknanka coOeTMHUTETLHOTO 00JITa TPOMHKKA TIABHOTO Brake master cylinder tee-piece connecting bolt
LWIMHIPa TOPMO3a gasket
IMoarpynna 3507. Topmo3 cTOSIHOYHbIA
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake
90 1 315195-3507010 45 4321 5429 1 1 1 CTOSTHOUYHBII TOPMO3 B cOOpe Parking brake in assy
2 451J1-3507075 45 3111 1400 2 2 2 Tonkatesb pa3>KMMHOTIO MEXaHM3Ma Expansion mechanism pusher
3 4511-3507070 45 3111 1397 1 1 1 Kopryc pa3:xruMHOro MexaHm3Ma CTOSSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Expansion mechanism housing
4 353087 2 2 2 IHapuk b 11,906-100 Ball b 11.906-100
5 45114-3507072 45 3111 1398 1 1 1 Kopryc mapukoB pa3XXUMHOTO MeXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism ball housing
6 4511-3507073-01 45 3111 1399 1 1 1 OrpaHUYUTENb KOPITyca IIAPUKOB Ball housing limiter
7 201495-118 45 9346 1557 4 4 4 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
8 252136-112 45 9816 1067 4 4 4  Iai#t6a 100T npyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
9 69-3507068 45 4315 0924 2 2 2 CrepxeHb OTXMUMHOM MPYXMHbI KOJIOAOK CTOSTHOYHOTO Parking brake shoe pressing spring stem
TOpMO3a
10 451-3507012 45 3111 1394 1 1 1 LIuT cTossHOYHOrOo TOpMO3a Parking brake anchor plate
11 4511-3507086 45 3111 1405 1 1 1 BUHT peryimpoBOYHBIN KOJIOZOK TOpMO3a B cOOpe Brake shoe adjusting screw in assy
12 451-3507087 45 3111 1406 1 1 1 BuHT perymmpoBOYHBI KOJOOOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe adjusting screw
13 11-2086 45 4311 0647 1 1 1 [IpykrHa peryiMpoBOoYHasi BUHTa KOJONOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe screw adjusting spring
14 292374-1118 45 9952 8003 1 1 1 WMtudr Pin
15 3151-3501107 45 4321 3249 16 16 16 3akienka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
16 3160-3507020-10 45 4136 0155 2 2 2 Haxnagka ¢GpUKUMOHHASI CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake friction lining
17 69-3507018-10 45 4315 3066 2 2 2 Kosoaka CTOSIHOYHOTO TOpPMO3a Parking brake shoe
18 3160-3507014-01 45 4136 0154 2 2 2 Komonka crosiHouHOro TOopMo3a ¢ ¢GpuKkuMoHHON Haknaakoi — Parking brake shoe with friction lining
19 M-2066-C 45 4311 1437 2 2 2 Yaiuka NMpUXMMHONM MPY>XUHBI KOJOAOK TOpMo3a - BepxHsisi  Brake shoe pressing spring cup, upper
20 4511-3507085 45 3111 1404 1 1 1 3arjyiika KopITyca peryJIMpOBOYHOIO MeXaHu3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing stopper
21 M-2065-C 45 4311 0344 2 2 2 IIpyxuHa TpMKMMHasi KOJOIOK TOPMO3a Brake shoe pressure spring
22 69-3507083 45 4315 0925 2 2 2 Ormopa KOJIOAOK CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake shoe anchor
23 69-3507048 45 4315 0920 4 4 4  TlpyxuHa CTsDKHasi NEPBUYHON KOJIOAKM LIEHTPAIBHOTO Central brake primary shoe contracting spring
TOpMO3a
24 451/1-3507080-10 45 3111 1402 1 1 1 Kopryc perynmupoBoyHOTO MexaHM3Ma CTOSTHOYHOro Topmosa Parking brake adjusting mechanism housing
25 451-3507090 45 3111 1407 1 1 1 Cyxapb pa3kMMHON KOJIOIOK CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake shoe expansion lock



€0¢

10
1
12

13

14

15
16

18
10

21
22
30

33
10

31605-3506040

(]
201452-M129 // 2P
252135112 / A
69-3506050-01 % -

20-3506046

1 31605-3506040
8 3160-3506060
18 31516-3506013

201422-M29
315195-3506100-10
31605-3506033
315195-3506110
31516-3506013
252134-M2
250508-M29
3151-3506085
3160-3506060
252239-M29

)
/@é =
21 250636-M29

250636-M29 4 /

31605-3506040 22 252239-M29 -

3151-3506015-01 37 3151-3506085 —;

315195-3506080-20

31514-3506088-11

20-3506046 35 31514-3506088-11
a2

AP
36 315195-3506100-10

29 3741-3506005
38 51-3506013

36 315195-3506100-10

3160-3506085
297575-M29
297580-M29 —8
20-3506046 ———;

297594-M29 < '\ E//
31605-3506040 — )"
201422-M129 @ 5
31605-3506052 % &rﬂ

3160-3506033
315195-35061107%

3160-3506033 / 3151-3506015-01
252134-M2 ey 20-3506046
250508-M29 315195-3506080-20
31516-3506013 / 31514-3506012
3160-3506085 201422-M29
3160-3506022 : 252134-M2
250636-M29

252239-M29

315195-3506080-20

297575-M29
297580-M29
297594-M29

315195-3506100-10
20-3506046
3151-3506085

20-3506046
69-3506050-01
3151-3506015-01
3160-3506085 5 20-3506046

Puc. 89. TpyGornpoBoasl IrMApaBInYecKUX TOpMO30B (3506)/2
Fig. 89. Hydraulic brake pipes (3506)/2



¥0¢C

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
90 26 451/1-3507084 45 3111 1403 1 1 1 Kosmak koprtyca pa3skMMHOTO MeXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism housing cap

27 290605-1129 45 9952 1214 2 2 2 BuHt M8x12 Screw M8x12

28 69-3507052-11 45 4315 0921 1 1 1 BapabaH cTosTHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Drum

29 4511-3507062 45 3111 1395 1 1 1 Macnoorpaxaresb CTOSHOUHOTO TOPMO3a Oil slinger

30 45111-3507063 45 3111 1396 1 1 1 [Tpoxnagka MmacaooTpaxaressi CTOSSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Oil slinger gasket

31 459376 1117 1 1 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16

32 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8

33 252155-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 1laii6a 8J1 npyxuHast Spring washer 8J1

34 250610-1129 45 9553 1255 1 1 1 laiika M8 Huzkas Nut M8, lower

ITonrpynna 3508. IIpuBon MexaHu3Ma ynpaBjieHHs CTOSTHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Linkage
91 1 3160-3508039 45 4232 3235 1 1 1 KHornka psryara mpuBoga pyyHOro TopMosa Parking brake linkage lever button

2 3160-3508025 45 3149 0520 1 1 1 Pyuxa pplyara npuBoja py4Horo Topmosa Parking brake linkage lever handle

3 3160-3508021 45 3149 0519 1 1 1 Pbryar mpuBoaa CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever

4 3160-3508036 45 3149 2997 1 1 1 IpyxuHa cobauku prryara NpUBOAa CTOTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever pawl spring

5 258038-1129 45 9871 1049 5 5 5 Wmwmnr 3,2x16 Cotter pin 3.2x16

6 3160-3508028 45 3149 0521 1 1 1 Tsira cobauku peryara rpuBoAa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever pawl rod

7 3160-3508030 45 3149 0522 1 1 1 Cobauka pblyara mpuBoJa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever pawl

8 3160-3508034 45 3149 0523 1 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle

9 31512-3508046 45 4321 3912 1 1 1 CeKTop pbluara CTOSSHOYHOT'O TOpMO3a ¢ KPOHILUTEHHOM Parking brake lever quadrant with bracket

10 3160-3508052 45 3149 0528 1 1 1 Ocb pblvyara npuBoja CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever axle

11 250514-1129 45 9553 1059 1 1 1 Taiika M 12 Nut M12

12 252157-112 45 9816 6008 1 1 1 laii6a 12J1 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1

13 3160-3508156 45 3149 0540 1 1 1 Oropa pblyara Tpoca IMpruBoa CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable lever support

14 315195-3508160 45 4321 5424 1 1 1 KpoHILITeitH KperieHus: OTTSKHOM MPYKUHBI Intermediate lever back-moving spring bracket
MPOMEXYTOUHOIO phblyara

15 258054-1129 45 9871 1068 2 2 2 WlnauHt 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32

16 252016-1129 45 9811 6209 1 1 1 [aii6a 14 Washer 14

17 51-1106175 45 3114 0371 1 1 1 [NpykuHa OTTSEKHAS pblyara pyqHOU TOAKAYKA Hand pump back-moving spring
OEH3MHOBOIO Hacoca

18 260033-T1 45 9862 0034 1 1 1 [Maneu 8x22 Pin 8x22

19 3160-3508152 45 3149 0538 1 1 1 Pblyar mpomexxyTOYHbBIi Intermediate lever

20 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 1 1 Pbryar mpoMexyTouHbIi Tpoca MPUBOAA CTOSHOYHOTO Parking brake linkage cable intermediate lever
TOPMO3a C TNAIbIEM complete with pin

21 3160-3508043 45 3149 0525 1 1 1 CrepxeHb Stem



c0¢

12
14
15

16
17

315195-3507010 34 250610-N29

33 252155-N2

32 352515-N29

31 45 9376 1117

30 4510-3507063

4510-3507075
4510-3507070 29 4510-3507062
353087
4510-3507072
4510-3507073-01 28 69-3507052-11
201495-MN8 x 290605-M29

7~

2

252136-M12 \% 8 /—JQ gl -
>N 4

69-3507068 o 2o<
U CN
45100-3507012 ~

69-3507068

M-2065-C

4510-3507075 19 M-2066-C

18 3160-3507014-01
4510-3507086 26 451[-3507084

23 69-3507048
:15:| 2}10-2207087 23 69-3507048
2958741118 22 69-3507083

25 4510-3507090
3151-3501107 24 4510-3507080-10

23 69-3507048

2;?;5-23832.210(;1 0 22 69-3507083
< 21 M-2065-C
- - @ 20 4510-3507085
3160-3507014-01 @ 19 M-2066-C

Puc. 90. Topmo3 crosiHouHBI (3507)
Fig. 90. Parking brake (3507)



90¢

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9

91 22 250611-1129 45 9553 1256 1 1 1 Tl'aiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
23 450-1602113-01 45 3111 7492 1 1 1 Buuika TSrM BBIKJTIOUEHUS! CLETUIEHUST Clutch release rod fork
24 3160-3508042 45 3149 0524 1 1 1 Tsra nmpuBoOIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C BUJIKOM Parking brake linkage rod complete with fork
25 3160-3508091 45 3149 2980 2 2 2 Taiika KperieHus 000JI0YKU Tpoca Cable sheathing nut
26 252239-1129 45 9816 1479 2 2 2 Iait6a 16 ctonopHast ¢ HApY>KHBIMH 3YObSIMU Lock washer 16 with outer teeth
27 315195-3508068 45 4321 5420 1 1 1 Tpoc mpuBoaa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable
28 315195-3508094 45 4321 5552 1 1 1 Pacnopka Distance piece
29 469-3508050 45 4316 1869 1 1 1 Poblyar nprBoIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
30 31512-3508015 45 4321 3148 1 1 1 Prluar rprBoaa CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with quadrant in assy
31 45114-3508055 45 3111 1416 1 1 1 [Manen peryara mpuBoAa IEHTPAIBLHOTO TOPMO3a Central brake linkage lever pin
32 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 2 2 2 laiiba 8 Washer 8
33 260031-1129 45 9865 1032 1 1 1 Manern 8x18 Pin 8x18
34 252135-112 45 9816 1046 2 2 2 Llai16a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
35 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 2 2 2 bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
36 260034-1129 45 9865 1035 1 1 1 Manern 8x25 Pin 8x25

Hoarpynna 3510. Ycuaurenb BAKyyMHblii TOPMO3a
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster

92 1 3151-3510010 45 4321 0067 1 1 1 Ycunurenb BaKyyMHbI TOPMO32a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy
2 3151-3510010-01* 45 4321 5978 1 1 1 Ycunurenb BaKyyMHbII TOPMO32a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy
3 3151-3510210 45 4321 0129 1 1 1 [IpocraBka BAKYyMHOT'O YCUTUTEISI Vacuum booster distance piece
4 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 2 2 boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
5 252156-112 45 9816 6007 6 6 6  IMait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
6 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 4 4 4  Taiika M10 Nut M10
7 258038-1129 45 9871 1049 1 1 1 AT 3,2X16 Cotter pin 3.2x16
8 260056-1129 45 9862 1057 1 1 1 Manen 10x25 Pin 10x25
9 3151-3510200 45 4321 0128 1 1 1 Yexon 3aIIMTHBIN KOPITyca BAKYYMHOTO YCUTUTES Vacuum booster housing guard cover
10 258228-118 45 9871 9311 1 1 1 mmaT 0,8%250 TpoBoTOKa Cotter pin 0.8x250
11 3151-3510024* 45 4321 0070 1 1 1 Kopryc BakyyMHOT0 yCUJIUTEJISI C TATPyOKOM M GOJITaMKu Booster housing with branch pipe and bolts
12 3151-3510024-01*! 45 4321 0189 | 1 1 Kopmyc BakyyMHOT0 ycUIUTENS C MaTpyOKOM U GoiaTamMu Booster housing with branch pipe and bolts
13 3151-3510030 45 4321 0073 1 1 1 Koub11o Hampasisitoniee Kopiryca BaKyyMHOTO YCUTUTEIST Vacuum booster housing direction ring
14 3151-3510034 45 4321 0075 1 1 1 MamxeTa KopIyca BaKyyMHOTO YCHJTUTEJIST Vacuum booster housing collar
15 3151-3510038 45 4321 0077 1 1 1 [1Taii6a cTrornopHast MaHXXeThl KOpIyca BAKyyMHOI'O YCHJIUTEJSI Vacuum booster housing collar lock washer
16 3151-3510020* 45 4321 0069 1 1 1 Koprmyc BakyyMHOTO YCUJIUTENSI C MAaHXKETOM Vacuum booster housing complete with collar
17 3151-3510020-01*! 45 4321 0188 1 1 1 Koprryc BakyyMHOTO YCHIJIUTEIISI C MaHXETOM Vacuum booster housing complete with collar



L0T

10

12
13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21
22
23

24

25
26

3160-3508039 ——
3160-3508025

3160-3508021

3160-3508036 ————————
258038-M29
3160-3508028

3160-3508030

3160-3508034

31512-3508046
3160-3508052
250514-M29
252157-M2
3160-3508156

o

& 258038-M129
315195-3508160 @ 260034-1M29
258038-129 = 15 258054-M129

258054-M29

35 201457-N29
252016-M29

34 252135-N2
51-1106175

33 260031-N29
260033-M

3160-3508152 32 352515-N29

3160-3508150 5 258038-M29
31 4510-3508055

30 31512-3508015

258038-M29

3160-3508043
250611-N29
450-1602113-01

25 3160-3508091

26 252239-N29

3160-3508042 29 469-3508050

28 315195-3508094

3160-3508091
252239-M29

27 315195-3508068

Puc. 91. TNpuBoxg mMexaHM3Ma YIpaBJieHUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TopMo3oM (3508)
Fig. 91. Parking brake linkage (3508)



80¢

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
92 18 3151-3510040-01 454321 0192 1 1 1 KitamaH yrnpapiieHUsI BAKyyMHOTO YCUTUTEJIST Vacuum booster pilot valve with piston and
C TIOPIIHEM U KPBIIIKOK cover
19 3151-3510142 45 4321 0113 1 1 1 IlITox mopIiTHElr BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIATEIIS Vacuum booster piston rod
20 3151-3510134 45 4321 0110 1 1 1 Komnblio onopHoe muadparMbl BTOPUYHOM KaMephbl Vacuum booster secondary chamber
BaKYyMHOTO yCWJIMTEJISI diaphragm thrust ring
21 3151-3510146 45 4321 0115 1 1 1 Ilaii6a cTomopHasi IITOKa IOpIIHEH BaKyyMHOro ycuiauTedss  Vacuum booster piston rod lock washer
22 3151-3510124 45 4321 0106 1 1 1 Konblo ymioTHUTEIbHOE Seal ring
23 3151-3510132-01 45 4321 2705 1 1 1 [ITait06a mprkuMHast nuadparMbl BTOPUYHON KaMephl Vacuum booster secondary chamber
BaKyyMHOTI'O YCWJIMTEJsI diaphragm pressure washer
24 3151-3510130-10 45 4321 1382 1 1 1 JunacdparMa MHOpIIHST BTOPMYHOM KaMepbl BaKyyMHOTO ‘Vacuum booster secondary chamber piston
YCUIIUTENS diaphragm
25 3151-3510178 45 4321 0123 1 1 1 Knaman oOpaTHbIi BaKyyMHOIO YCUJIUTEIS Vacuum booster check valve
26 3151-3510182 45 4321 0124 1 1 1 Kopnyc ob6paTHOro kjarmaHa BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTEIISI Vacuum booster check valve body
27 3151-3510186 45 4321 0125 1 1 1 KrnamaH oOpaTHBI BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIMTeENsI Vacuum booster check valve with guiding
C HaIpaBJISIolIei Imaidooi washer
28 24-3552016 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa oOpaTHOro KjaraHa YCWJIUTENsI TOpMO3a Vacuum booster check valve spring
29 3151-3510194 45 4321 0127 1 1 1 Ipoknanka 1Tylepa oOpaTHOrO KJallaHa Vacuum booster check valve connection gasket
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIUTEISI
30 3151-3510192 45 4321 0126 1 1 1 Ttyuep obpaTHOro KjiamaHa BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIMTEsI Vacuum booster check valve connection
31 3151-3510164-02*! 45 4321 0841 1 1 1 Kpblllika BTOPUYHOM KaMepbl BaKYyMHOIO YCWJIMTENS C Vacuum booster secondary chamber cover
0oiTaMU W IITYLIEPOM with bolts and connection
32 3151-3510164-01* 45 4321 0195 1 1 1 Kpplilika BTOpUYHOI KaMepbl BaKyyMHOIO YCWJIMATENS Vacuum booster secondary chamber cover
33 3151-3510144 45 4321 0114 1 1 1 VYrop peryIupoBOYHBIN IITOKA IOPIIHENH Vacuum booster piston rod adjusting stop
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIMTEIsI
34 352512 45 9964 6017 1 1 1 [laii6a 11 Washer 11
35 3151-3510174 45 4321 0121 1 1 1 VYIIOTHUTENb INTOKA ITOPIIHENH BaKYyMHOTO YCUJIUTEIISI Vacuum booster piston rod seal
36 3151-3510176 45 4321 0122 1 1 1 Kosblio yruloTHUTENST 1ITOKA MOPLIHEH Vacuum booster piston rod seal ring
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIUTEISI
37 3151-3510170 45 4321 0120 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTENb 1ITOKA TOPIUHEH BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTEJNS Vacum booster piston rod seal with ring
C KOJIbLIOM B cbope in assy
38 352213 45 9964 4012 1 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
39 3151-3510150%* 45 4321 0116 1 1 1 [MpykriHa Bo3BpaTHasl IMOPUIHENH BaKyyMHOIO YCWJIMTENS Vacuum booster piston return spring
40 3151-3510150-01%*! 45 4321 4089 1 1 1 INpyxuHa BO3BpaTHasi MOPIIHEl BaKyyMHOIO YCHUJIWTENS Vacuum booster piston return spring
41 3151-3510128-10 45 4321 1381 1 1 1 [MopireHs BTOPUYHONM KaMmepbl BaKyyMHOTO YCHIIMTEJIS Vacuum booster secondary chamber piston
93 51 3151-3510100-01 45 4321 0193 1 1 1 Kpoiilika mepBUYHON KamMepbl BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTES Vacuum booster primary chamber cover
52 3151-3510106-10 45 4321 0194 1 1 1 Kppllika mnepBUYHON KamMepbl BaKYyMHOIO YCHUJIUTENS Vacuum booster primary chamber cover
53 3151-3510110 45 4321 0102 1 1 1 Konbiio Hampapisiioliee KpbIIUIKA TEPBUYHONM KaMephl Vacuum booster primary chamber cover

BaKyyYMHOI'O YCHJIUTEIA

guiding ring



60T

47

46

45
44

43

42

41

40
39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32
31

50 452-3552035

- Q
|43 3160-1014090 \ g

142 31514-1014090

m 7 258038-M29

(N
<

~

8 260056-M29

252005-M29

252155-M2

250510-M29

31602-3554052 |
469-3552052 |

3160-1014090 |
31514-1014090 |

3151-3510128-10

3151-3510150-01|
3151-3510150

352213

3151-3510170

3151-3510176 ‘\

3151-3510174 5

352512 — o<

3151-3510144

3151-3510164-01

3151-3510164-02

Puc. 92. Ycunurens BakyymHblii Topmosa (3510)/1, tpybompoBon BakyymHoro ycuiutenst (3554)
Fig. 92. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/1, vacuum brake booster pipeline (3554)

3151-3510010
3151-3510010-01
3151-3510210
201497-N29
252156-M2
250512-M29

3151-3510200
258228-”8‘\ \

QOO RWN=

-

11 3151-3510024
3151-3510024-01

13 3151-3510030

14 3151-3510034

15 3151-3510038

16 3151-3510020
17 3151-3510020-01

18 3151-3510040-01
19 3151-3510142
20 3151-3510134
21 3151-3510146
22 3151-3510124
23 3151-3510132-01
24 3151-3510130-10

25 3151-3510178

26 3151-3510182
27 3151-3510186
28 24-3552016

29 3151-3510194
30 3151-3510192




01¢

]2 ] 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
93 54 3151-3510114 45 4321 0103 1 1 1 MaHxeTa KpBILIKY [IEPBUYHON KaMephl BAKYYMHOTO Vacuum booster primary chamber cover sealing
YCUIIUTENS ring
55 3151-3510118 45 4321 0105 1 1 1 [lait6a cTomopHasi MaHXeTbl KPBIIIKA MEPBUYHON Kamephbl Vacuum booster primary chamber cover
BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIATE]ISA sealing ring lock washer
56 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 6 6 6 bont M6x20 ¢ yMeHbIIEHHOW TOJOBKOM Small-head bolt M6x20
57 45 9816 6025 6 6 6  Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
58 3151-3510094 45 4321 0097 1 1 1 CoenMHUTENb TOPIIHEH BaKyyMHOIO YCWJIUTEIS Vacum booster piston connector
59 3151-3510088-10 45 4321 1379 1 1 1 [lopiureHs TMEepBUYHOM KaMephl BaKyYyMHOTO YCHJIUTEIIS Vacuum booster primary chamber piston
60 3151-3510092 45 4321 0096 1 1 1 Bydep mnopiuHs kmanaHa yrmpasieHMs BaKyyMHOTo ycuiautenss Vacuum booster pilot valve piston buffer
61 3151-3510084-01 45 4321 4088 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa auacdparMbl KiaraHa YIIpaBICHUS Vacuum booster pilot valve diaphragm spring
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIUTEISI
62 3151-3510084+ 45 4321 0093 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa nuadparMbl KianaHa yrHpaBieHUs! Vacuum booster pilot valve diaphragm spring
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIUTEIsI
63 3151-3510090-10 45 4321 1380 1 1 1 HuacdparmMa MOPIIHS MEPBUYHON KaMephl Vacuum booster primary chamber piston
BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIUTEJISI diaphragm
64  3151-3510080 45 4321 0091 1 1 1  dwuadparMa KiamaHa YNpaBlIeHUs BaKyyMHOTO YCHIJIUTEISI Vacuum booster pilot valve diaphragm
65 3151-3510050-01 45 4321 1260 1 1 1 KnamnaH ynpaBieHUsI YCUTUTENS Vacuum booster pilot valve
66 3151-3510074 45 4321 0090 1 1 1 Kopmyc xiamana ympaBieHUsI BaKyyMHOTO YCUITUTENS Vacuum booster pilot valve housing
67 351307 45 9964 2025 2 2 2 Bunr MS8x18 Screw M8x18
68 450-3505043-11 45 3111 7739 1 1 1 Buska Toskarens MOpLIHSI IJIABHOTO IMJIMHAPA TOPMO3a Brake master cylinder piston pusher fork
69  3151-3510073 45 4321 1252 1 1 1 KoHTpraiika BWJIKW TOJKATesl BAaKYYMHOTO YCHUJIMTENsI Vacuum booster pusher fork safety nut
70 3151-3510070 45 4321 0088 3 3 3 @uiabTp BO3IYIUHbIA BAKyyMHOTO YCHJIMTENS Vacuum booster air cleaner
71 3151-3510068 45 4321 0087 1 1 1 Brynaka mpyXwHBI KialaHa YIIpaBJIeHUS BaKyyMHOTO Vacuum booster pilot valve spring bushing
YCUTUTEISt
72 3151-3510066 45 4321 0086 1 1 1 IpyxuHa KiamaHa YIpaBieHUsi BaKyyMHOIO YCHJIUTENS Vacuum booster pilot valve spring
73 3151-3510066-01* 45 4321 4087 1 1 1 IIpyxuHa KjiamaHa YIpaBJIeHUS BaKyyMHOIO YCWJIMTEJISI Vacuum booster pilot valve spring
74 3151-3510064 45 4321 0085 1 1 1 gﬁfﬁieggmHHH KJlariaHa YIIpaBJICHMSI BaKyyMHOTO Vacuum booster pilot valve spring washer
75 3151-3510060 45 4321 0083 1 1 1 VioTHUTeNb KJallaHa YIIpaBAeHMSI BaKYYMHOTO YCHJIUTEIs Vacuum booster pilot valve seal
76 258039-1129 45 9871 1050 1 1 1 Wmmar 3,2x20 passoaHoit Spread apart cotter pin 3.2x20
77  3151-3510054-01 45 4321 1261 1 1 1 TlopieHb KianaHa YIpaBieHUs BAKyYMHOTO YCWIHMTENS C Vacuum booster pilot valve piston complete
ToJKaTeNeM with pusher
78 3151-3510058-01 45 4321 1262 1 1 1 Tonkarens KinamaHa ynpaBieHUsS BaKyyMHOTO YCWJIMTENSI Vacuum booster pilot valve pusher
79  3151-3510056 45 4321 0081 1 1 1 TlopiieHb KjianaHa YIpaBJieHHUs BaKYyMHOTO YCHJICHUSI Vacuum booster pilot valve piston

* - Bxomut B cocrtaB 3151-3510010
Is part of 3151-3510010

*1 _ Bxoaut B coctaB 3151-3510010-01
Is part of 3151-3510010-01



[R14

67

66

65

64

63

62
61

60

59

58

57

55
54
53
52

51

351307

3151-3510074

3151-3510050-01

3151-3510080

3151-3510090-10

3151-3510084 |
3151-3510084-01

3151-3510092

3151-3510088-10

3151-3510094

45 9816 6025

201420-M29

3151-3510118
3151-3510114
3151-3510110
3151-3510106-10

3151-3510100-01

Puc. 93. Ycunutenb BakyymHblii Topmo3sa (3510)/2
Fig. 93. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/2

450-3505043-11

3151-3510073

3151-3510070

3151-3510068

3151-3510066
3151-3510066-01

3151-3510064

3151-3510060

258039-M29

3151-3510054-01

3151-3510058-01
3151-3510056



[4Y4

2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
Ilonrpynna 3512. Perynsitop naBiaexus
Subgroup 3512. Pressure Governor
94 1 3160-3512010-01 45 3149 0462 1 1 1 Perynsarop naBneHus Pessure governor

3 201453-1129 45 9346 1519 4 2 4  Bont M8x14 Bolt M8x14

4 252155-112 45 9816 6006 5 3 5 [lai16a 8J1 nmpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1

5 250512-1129 45 9553 1057 3 1 3 Taiika M10 Nut M10

6 252156-112 45 9816 6007 1 1 1 [laii6a 10 JI nmpy>xxunHast Spring washer 10J1

7 3160-3512127-10 45 4136 0391 - 1 Poruar nmpuBoaa perynsitopa gaBieHUst Pressure governor linkage lever

8 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 - 1 - laitka M 10x1 Nut M10x1

9 3160-3512140-10 45 4136 0392 - 1 - BonT peryiuMpoBouHbIil pplyara mpuBoa peryssitopa Pressure governor linkage lever adjusting bolt
JaBJIE€HUS

10 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 3 2 3 Taiika M8 Nut M8

11 201458-1129 45 9346 1524 1 2 1 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25

12 3160-3512122 45 3149 0473 1 1 1 Pouar ynpyruit npuBona peryisitopa Pressure governor linkage toggle lever

13 3160-3512123 45 3149 2480 1 1 1 Krnemma peluara mpuBopa peryasitopa Pressure governor linkage lever terminal

14 315195-3512009 45 4321 5376 - 1 - [IpuBon perynstopa OaBICHUS Pressure governor linkage

15 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 1 Ochb pblyara MpuBOJA NABICHUSI PETYISITOpa Pressure governor linkage lever axle

16  201424-1129 45 9346 1510 2 2 2 bonr M6x30 Bolt M6x30

17 3160-3512136 4 4 4 Brynka cToiiku phluara mpuBOIA PEryJsTOpa AaBICHUS Rear wheel brake pressure governor linkage
3aJIHUX TOPMO30B lever post bushing

18 3160-3512135 45 3149 0478 2 2 2 Brynka pacriopHasi CTOMKM pblyara peryJsitopa JaBjieHUs! Pressure governor lever post spacing bushing

19 3160-3512132 45 3149 0476 1 1 1 Croiika pblyara peryjsitopa IaBJIeHUs Pressure governor lever post

20 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6

21 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 2 2 2 [lait6a 6J1 nmpyxuHHas Spring washer 6J1

22 3160-3512150-10 45 4136 0497 - 1 - KpoHIUTeitH KperuieHus CTOMKM C BTYJIKOU Post fastening bracket complete with bushing

23 31512-3512008 45 4321 2193 1 - 1 Perynarop nmaBneHus ¢ OCHOBaHUEM Pressure governor complete with base

24 201499-1129 45 9346 1561 1 - 1 Boar M10x30 ¢ yMeHbLLIEHHOI TOJOBKOM Small-head bolt M10x30

25 3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 - 1 Prryar mpuBoma perysisitopa IaBiIeHUS Pressure governor linkage lever

26 3160-3512140 45 3149 3114 1 - 1 BonT perynupoBOYHBIl phlyara MpUBOAA pEryjsitopa Pressure governor linkage lever adjusting bolt
JaBJIE€HUS

27 3160-3512120 45 3149 0471 1 - 1 OcCHOBaHUE PETYJIATOpa MABJICHUS Pressure governor base

28 3160-3512046 45 3149 3177 1 1 1 Yexon 3alUUTHBIM perynsitopa AaBIEHUS Pressure governor protective boot



ele

41
40

38
37
36

35

33
32

30
29
28

27
26

25

24
15
12
10

13
1

44 3160-3512044
43 3160-3512115

42 3160-3512060

OCONOORWN=

2108-3512054
3160-3512106
3160-3512105-10
3160-3512052-10
3160-3512073
3160-3501048

469-3501049
3160-3512101
3160-3512103
3160-3512102
3160-3512100
3160-3512107-10
3160-3512108
3160-3512046

10 250510-M29

250512-M29

252156-M2 4 252155-M2

3 201453-M29

201453-N29

252155-M2 N\

3160-3512120
3160-3512140
250512-M29

23 31512-3512008

3160-3512135

@ 3160-3512136
3160-3512010-01| %3

3160-3512010-02 250508-M129
3160-3512127

250512-M29 , 252154-M2
201490-M29 & _

3160-3512131 5 \ 3160-3512132
3160-3512122

250510-M129 AN 3160-3512135
252155-M2 D e

3160-3512123 5 3160-3512136
201458-M29 > 201424-MN29

Puc. 94. Perynsrop nanenus (3512)
Fig. 94. Pressure governor (3512)

3160-3512010-01

3160-3512010-02

201453-N29
252155-M2
250512-M29
252156-M2

3160-3512127-10

31512-2401059

3160-3512140-10

250510-M29
201458-M29
3160-3512122
250510-M29
252155-M2
3160-3512123
201458-M29

315195-3512009
3160-3512131
201424-M29

3160-3512136

3160-3512135
3160-3512132

250508-M29

252154-M2

3160-3512150-10




14%4

1| 2 3 4 | 6 | 7 8 9

94 29 3160-3512108 45 3149 3108 1 1 Konbuo B20 Ring B20
30 3160-3512107-10 45 3149 3252 1 1 Brynka mopurHs peryisitopa naBieHuUsT Pressure governor piston bushing
31 3160-3512100 45 3149 0466 1 1 KosnbLo yrioTHUTEIbHOE MOPILLIHS peryisitopa Pressure governor piston sealing ring
32 3160-3512102 45 3149 3234 1 1 LIaii6a onopHasi Mpy>KMHbBI MOPILHSI PETYIISTOPA Pressure governor piston spring thrust washer
33 3160-3512103 45 3149 0467 1 1 [IpyxuHa NOpLIHS peryasiTopa AaBIEHUS Pressure governor piston spring
34 3160-3512101 45 3149 3233 1 1 Iaii6a onopHasi Mpy>KMHbBI MOPILHSI PETYISTOPA Pressure governor piston spring thrust washer
35 469-3501049 45 4316 2534 1 1 Konmnavok nepenyckHOro KjianaHa Overflow valve cap
36 3160-3501048 45 3149 0121 1 1 KJanaH nepemnyckHoii KOJI€CHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Brake wheel cylinder overflow valve
37 3160-3512073 45 4136 0003 1 1 3arayiika peryjsiTopa JaBJIeHUs Pressure governor plug
38 3160-3512052-10 45 3149 3249 1 1 Kopmyc peryisitopa naBieHus Pressure governor body
39 3160-3512105-10 45 3149 3251 1 1 [Mopiens perynsaropa naBiIeHUs Pressure governor piston
40 3160-3512106 45 4136 0004 1 1 VIJIOTHUTETb TOJIOBKU TIOPLLHST PETYJISTOpa Pressure governor piston head seal
41 2108-3512054 45 4227 1534 1 1 Bryska Kopityca peryisiTopa TaBJIeHUST Pressure governor body bushing
42 3160-3512060 45 3149 3250 2 2 MaHxxeTa yIIOTHUTEbHAS TOJIKATEIIsl PETYISITOpa 1aBJIeHUS Pressure governor pusher sealing collar
43 3160-3512115 45 3149 0470 1 1 INpokianka MpoOKY KOpITyca peryssitopa IaBIeHUs Pressure governor body plug gasket
44 3160-3512044 45 3149 0463 1 1 IIpo6Gka perynsitopa 1aBieHusI Pressure governor plug

Ioarpynna 3512*. Peryaarop nasienus
Subgroup 3512%. Pressure Governor
94 2 3160-3512010-02 1 1 Perynsarop naBneHus Pressure governor
IToarpynna 3554. Tpy6onpoBo BAKYyMHOTO YCHJIMTEIS
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Brake Booster Pipeline

92 42 31514-1014090 2 2 XOMYT YepBSIYHbII Worm clip
43 3160-1014090* 2 2 XOMyT 4epBSIYHBII Worm clip
44 469-3552052 45 4316 2384 - 1 IIInanr 3a60pa ruApOBaKYyMHOTO YCUJIUTEIIS Hydraulic vacuum booster intake hose
45 31602-3554052 45 3149 4280 1 - [Inanr 3a60pa BakyymMa BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTEIISI Vacuum booster vacuum intake hose
46 250510-1129 45 955 3 1055 - 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8
47 252155-112 45 9816 6006 - 1 [lai16a 8J1 nmpyxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
48 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 - 1 Illaii6a 8 Washer 8
49 3151-3552054 45 4321 0844 1 1 XOMYT KperyieHUsI LiJ1aHTa 3a00pa Bakyyma Vacuum itake hose fastening yoke
50 452-3552035 45 3111 5098 1 - Tyuep 3abopa Bakyyma Vacuum intake union



